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® e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}’ , 30" Portimao International Tournament . Lrax
ederagao L L. ( International
- Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
« Portugal Portimiio 2023

Competition Schedule

Friday, 28 April
AllDay Long  Arrivals and Accreditation Arena LOC Office
Saturday, 29 April
AllDay Long  Trainings in the Competition Hall (according to schedule)
18:00 19:00 Orientation Meeting Arena Auditorium
Sunday, 30 April
9:15 10:15  Judges meeting Arena Auditorium
10:30  11:40 RGI Juniors Qualifications - Group A - Hoop; Ball
11:40 12:00 Pause
12:00 13:00 RGlI Juniors Qualifications - Group B - Hoop; Ball
13:00 14:30  Lunch break
14:30  15:10 RGG Qualifications - 5 Ropes
15:10 15:20  Presentation of the participating countries Ledwall/multimedia
15:20  16:50 RGI Seniors Qualifications - Group A - Hoop; Ball
16:50  17:05 Pause
17:05 18:35 RGI Seniors Qualifications - Group B - Hoop; Ball
18:35 18:55 Pause
18:55  20:20 RGI Seniors Qualifications - Group C - Hoop; Ball
Monday, 1 May
09:15 10:15  Judges meeting Arena Auditorium
10:30  11:30  RGlI Juniors Qualifications - Group B - Clubs; Ribbon
11:30 11:45  Pause
11:45 12:55 RGI Juniors Qualifications - Group A - Clubs; Ribbon
12:55 13:05 RGI Junior Teams Awards Ceremony
13:05  14:30 Lunch break
14:30  15:10 RGG Qualification Juniors - 5 Balls
15:10 15:220 RGG All-Around Awards Ceremony
15:20  16:50 RGI Seniors Qualifications - Group B - Clubs; Ribbon
16:50 17:05 Pause
17:05 18:30 RGI Seniors Qualifications - Group C - Clubs; Ribbon
18:30 18:50 Pause
18:50  20:20 RGI Seniors Qualifications - Group A - Clubs; Ribbon
20:20  20:30 RGI Seniors All-Around Awards Ceremony
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i Ginastica

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

30t Portimao International Tournament

¢ XXX

Portimao (POR), Portimao Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 v%“ bbb
. Portugal ( Portimdio 2023
Competition Schedule
Tuesday, 2 May
09:15 10:15  Judges meeting Arena Auditorium
10:30  11:02 RGlI Juniors Final - Hoop
11:02 11:35  RGI Juniors Final - Ball
11:35 11:55  Pause
11:55  12:27 RGI Juniors Final — Clubs
12:27  13:00 RGlI Juniors Final — Ribbon
13:00 13:20  Finals Juniors Awards Ceremonies
13:20 14:30  Lunch break
14:30  15:05 RGG Final - 5 Ropes
15:05 15115 Pause
15:15  15:47 RGI Seniors Final - Hoop
15:47  16:20 RGI Seniors Final — Ball
16:20 16:35  Finals Awards Ceremonies — RGG 5 Ropes; Seniors: Hoop; Ball
16:35 16:45 Pause
16:45  17:20 RGG Final - 5 Balls
17:20 17:30  Pause
17:30  18:02 RGI Seniors Final — Clubs
18:02  18:35 RGI Seniors Final - Ribbon
18:35 18:45  Finals Awards Ceremonies — RGG 5 Balls; Seniors: Clubs; Ribbon
18:45 18:50  Video "Best Moments" Ledwall/multimedia
20:00 0:00 Banquet and Farewell Party
Wednesday, 3 May
AllDay Long  Departure of the Delegations
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Tournament

Portimdo 2023

® . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}‘ 30" Portimao International Tournament $ Lo )

S m—
« Gindstica Portiméo (POR), Portimao Arena, 30/04/2023 o 02/05/2023 (g rebbnk sy
« Portugal

Number of entries by NOC

NOC (#17) Junior RGI Junior RGG Senior RGI Total
AUS - Australia 2 0 4 6
AZE - Azerbaijan 2 6 2 10
BRA - Brasil 1 0 1 2
CAN - Canada 3 0 4 7
CPV - Cape Verde 0 0 2 2
FIN - Finland 0 6 2 8
FRA - France 4 0 0 4
GBR - Great Britain 2 5 1 8
GER - Germany 2 6 1 9
IRL - Ireland 0 0 1 1
JPN - Japan 0 0 1 1
LAT - Latvia 4 0 4 8
MAS - Malaysia 4 6 4 14
MEX - Mexico 2 0 3 5
NOR - Norway 0 0 1 1
POR - Portugal 12 6 6 24
USA - United States of America 3 5 4 12

Total 41 40 41 122
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[ ] . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}‘ , 30t Portimao International Tournament O S XXX

nternational ¥
Gliksticn Portiméo (POR), Portimao Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g oRn

Tournament
Portugal

Entry list by NOC

NOC Name FIG ID Competition

AUS - Australia

Alexandra EEDLE 32084 Seniors RGI
Alina ONIS 58292 Juniors RGI
Alisa KOCHEMAZOVA 56414 Juniors RGI
Asya SEKER 54402 Seniors RGI
Karolina GRINKO 58704 Seniors RGI
Li-Lou BURNS-GILLET 57746 Seniors RGI
AZE - Azerbaijan
Alina MAMMADOVA 50807 Seniors RGI
Ayan SADIGOVA 58284 Juniors RGG
Govhar IBRAHIMOVA 58278 Juniors RGG
llaha BAHADIROVA 58275 Juniors RGG
Kamilla SEYIDZADE 50810 Seniors RGI
Madina ASLANOVA 58282 Juniors RGG
Nuray AHMADZADA 50508 Juniors RGI
Sakinakhanim ISMAYLZADA 58281 Juniors RGG
Shams AGHAHUSEYNOVA 58025 Juniors RGI
Zahra JAFAROVA 58277 Juniors RGG
BRA - Brasil
Andressa JARDIM 20778 Seniors RGI
Leticia LISBOA 53635 Juniors RGI
CAN - Canada
Anais WILKE 56172 Juniors RGI
Evangelia SARLIS 58648 Seniors RGI
Keira AGNEW 58649 Seniors RGI
Leann SITU 58663 Juniors RGI
Margaret KUTS 56172 Seniors RGI
Serena NIE 58650 Seniors RGI
Veronica ILIEVA 56164 Juniors RGI
CPV - Cape Verde
Leua ALBERTO 53450 Seniors RGI
Marcia LOPES 28922 Seniors RGI

30t Portim&o International Tournament - Official Results o/ Media Results Book - Page 4

FGP



[ ] . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}‘ , 30t Portimao International Tournament O S XXX

nternational ¥
Gliksticn Portiméo (POR), Portimao Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g oRn

Tournament
Portugal

Entry list by NOC

FIN - Finland
Emilia HELIN 43387 Seniors RGI
Kiira KULMALA 57851 Juniors RGG
Kira HARJUMAEKI 57860 Juniors RGG
Linnea PIISPANEN 57858 Juniors RGG
Miira LAHTELA 57827 Juniors RGG
Sara AEAENISMAA 51723 Juniors RGG
Sofia DOOKIE 57959 Juniors RGG
Valentina DE FRANCHIS 57961 Seniors RGI
FRA - France
Chloe INEZE 51836 Juniors RGI
Elise KNEPFLER 52194 Juniors RGI
Lena KIEFFER 57785 Juniors RGI
Stephanie DROSITIS 58166 Juniors RGI
GBR - Great Britain
Alexandra KROKHMAL 55232 Juniors RGI
Alexandra MARSHALL 58870 Juniors RGG
Elizabeth POPOVA 47521 Seniors RGI
Evie BAYES 58836 Juniors RGG
Lottie CAHILL 58620 Juniors RGG
Lucy TAYLOR 58619 Juniors RGG
Melissa TOMA 55363 Juniors RGI
Tallulah CRABTREE 58621 Juniors RGG
GER - Germany
Anastasia TUTAS 57894 Juniors RGI
Eirini OBIOL 57759 Juniors RGG
Emily DIK 57660 Juniors RGG
Lisa TENEBAUM 57663 Juniors RGG
Melissa KAR 54877 Juniors RGI
Neele ARNDT 46306 Seniors RGI
Olivia FALK 57758 Juniors RGG
Raya DUDEVA 57661 Juniors RGG
Zane VIKSNA 57664 Juniors RGG
IRL - Ireland
Blayzen CARROLL 58476 Seniors RGI
JPN - Japan
Reina MATSUSAKA 49140 Seniors RGI
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[ ] . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}‘ , 30t Portimao International Tournament O S XXX

nternational ¥
Gliksticn Portiméo (POR), Portimao Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g oRn

Tournament
Portugal

Entry list by NOC

LAT - Latvia
Alise LEBEDEVA 57901 Juniors RGI
Anna MURIKOVA 35325 Seniors RGI
Jevgennia GOLOPIATOVA 57903 Seniors RGI
Milana SUBOTJALO 57956 Juniors RGI
Milena SMELOVA 54490 Juniors RGI
Patricija PAVLENKO 54509 Seniors RGI
Reicela ROZENTALE 58214 Juniors RGI
Zlata KARPOVICA 46902 Seniors RGI
MAS - Malaysia
Carol NA 56128 Juniors RGG
Chloe YAP 58723 Juniors RGG
Dhaffatul HARMAN 58854 Juniors RGI
Kai Quin KOH 56127 Juniors RGG
Koi SIE YAN 23147 Seniors RGI
Lai YUN JO 44272 Seniors RGI
Lezane TAN 55176 Juniors RGI
Mavia WENG 47453 Seniors RGI
Nicole CHENG 55175 Seniors RGI
Nur Zhafirah RUDYKURNIAWAN 58855 Juniors RGI
Syamimi SHAHRIZAM 58718 Juniors RGG
Trisha NG 58720 Juniors RGG
Valerie NG 55173 Juniors RGI
Zara FIRZANAH 56123 Juniors RGG
MEX - Mexico
Constanza GALINDO 57669 Juniors RGI
Karla DIAZ 9569 Seniors RGI
Ledia JUAREZ 29444 Seniors RGI
Valentina MOYA 57670 Juniors RGI
Xitlali SANTANA 37674 Seniors RGI
NOR - Norway
Josephine JUUL MOELLER 35045 Seniors RGI
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[ ] . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}‘ , 30t Portimao International Tournament O S XXX

nternational ¥
Gliksticn Portiméo (POR), Portimao Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g oRn

Tournament
Portugal

Entry list by NOC

POR - Portugal
Anamar COUTO 53583 Juniors RGG
Benedita ESTEVES 58879 Juniors RGI
Bruna TAVARES 55945 Juniors RGI
Carlota ARAUJO 50512 Seniors RGI
Carolina FREITAS 55560 Juniors RGI
Clara CABANES 58901 Juniors RGI
Elisabete SELETCAIA 43990 Seniors RGI
Filipa SIMOES 58657 Juniors RGG
Inés FERNANDES 58658 Juniors RGG
Joana PINHEIRO 47254 Seniors RGI
Kira KOZBAN 58906 Juniors RGI
Leticia RIBEIRO 58903 Juniors RGI
Madalena CABRAL 58902 Juniors RGI
Madalena LAGES 37902 Seniors RGI
Madalena MARQUES 58904 Juniors RGI
Mafalda SANTOS 55395 Juniors RGI
Mafalda SANTOS 58659 Juniors RGG
Maria Inés FERREIRA 58880 Juniors RGI
Maria Leonor BATISTA 55474 Juniors RGI
Maria OSORIO 58660 Juniors RGG
Matilde CASTRO 53580 Seniors RGI
Oleksandra HUZAK 52208 Juniors RGI
Rita ARAUJO 35086 Seniors RGI
Sara COSTA 57761 Juniors RGG
USA - United States of America
Alaini SPATA 58533 Juniors RGG
Annabella HANTQOV 56234 Juniors RGG
Goda BALSYS 56239 Juniors RGG
Greta PAVILONYTE 58531 Juniors RGG
Jaelyn CHIN 53822 Seniors RGI
Kristina LEE 56240 Juniors RGG
Ksenia POTOTSKI 56241 Juniors RGI
Megan CHU 52045 Juniors RGI
Rin KEYS 52046 Juniors RGI
Sarah MARIOTI 48346 Seniors RGI
Sophia VOLKOV 58521 Seniors RGI
Yana GOLOVAN 58557 Seniors RGI

30t Portim&o International Tournament - Official Results o/ Media Results Book - Page 7

FGP



\. th B ~ . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
4D 30" Portimao International Tournament ALY y
Federagic o o / nternationa
i Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 ( Tournament
. Portugal Portimio 2023
Medallists by event
EVENT GOLD SILVER BRONZE
. Megan CHU Alexandra KROKHMAL Shams AGHAHUSEYNOVA
Junior RGI - Teams All around USA" K senia POTOTSKI GBR \felissa TOMA AZE " \uray AHMADZADA
Junior RGI - Hoop Final Rin KEYS - USA Milena SMELOVA - LAT Valentina MOYA - MEX
Junior RGI - Ball Final Rin KEYS - USA Valentina MOYA - MEX Shams AGHAHUSEYNOVA - AZE
Junior RGI - Clubs Final Carolina FREITAS - POR Ksenia POTOTSKI - USA Lena KIEFFER - FRA
Junior RGI - Ribbon Final Rin KEYS - USA Valentina MOYA - MEX Alexandra KROKHMAL - GBR
Madina ASLANOVA Emily DIK
llaha BAHADIROVA Goda BALSYS Raya DUDEVA
Govhar IBRAHIMOVA Annabella HANTOV Olivia FALK
Junior RGG - All Around Aze 2ovnar M USA Kristina LEE GER _
Sakinakhanim ISMAYLZADA Greta PAVILONYTE Eirini OBIOL
Zahra JAFAROVA Algini SPATA Lisa TENEBAUM
Ayan SADIGOVA Zane VIKSNA
Madina ASLANOVA Emily DIK
llaha BAHADIROVA Raya DUDEVA Goda BALSYS
Govhar IBRAHIMOVA Olivia FALK Annabella HANTOV
Junior RGG - 5 Ropes Final AZE ) J GER _. .. USA Kristina LEE
Sakinakhanim ISMAYLZADA Eirini OBIOL Greta PAVILONYTE
Zahra JAFAROVA Lisa TENEBAUM Algini SPATA
Ayan SADIGOVA Zane VIKSNA
Madina ASLANOVA Amanda AEAENISMAA
llaha BAHADIROVA ;C\;r?::bzfl\:ls-lﬁlTov Sofia DOOKIE
Junior RGG - 5 Balls Final aze Sovhar IBRAHIMOVA USA Kristina LEE Fiy K2 HARJUMAEK]
Sakinakhanim ISMAYLZADA Greta PAVILONYTE Kiira KULMALA
Zahra JAFAROVA Algini SPATA Miira LAHTELA
Ayan SADIGOVA Linnea PIISPANEN
Seniores RGI - All Around Reina MATSUSAKA - JPN Jaelyn CHIN - USA Yana GOLOVAN - USA
Seniores RGI - Hoop Final Rita ARAUJO - POR Reina MATSUSAKA - JPN Jaelyn CHIN - USA
Seniores RGI - Ball Final Jaelyn CHIN - USA Rita ARAUJO - POR Reina MATSUSAKA - JPN
Seniores RGI - Clubs Final Reina MATSUSAKA - JPN Rita ARAUJO - POR Yana GOLOVAN - USA
Seniores RGI - Ribbon Final Reina MATSUSAKA - JPN Yana GOLOVAN - USA Ledia JUAREZ - MEX
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® . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}‘ 30" Portimao International Tournament I :

4. Ginastica Portimao (POR), Portimdo Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
« Portugal

Portimdo 2023

Medal Standings

NOC GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
MEX 0 2 | 2 4
POR 2 2 0 4
AUS 0 0 0 0
AZE 3 0 2 5
CPV 0 0 0 0
USA 5 5 4 14
CAN 0 0 0 0
GBR 0 1 1 2
LAT 0 1 0 1
MAS 0 0 0 0
FRA 0 0 1 1
TOTAL 13 13 13 39
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® . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}‘ o 30" Portimao International Tournament I :

- Ginastica Portimao (POR), Portimdo Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
« Portugal (

Portimdo 2023

Individual Multi-Medallists

INDIVIDUAL MEDALISTS MEDALS EVENT
Rin KEYS - USA 3 Junior RGI
Reina MATSUSAKA - JPN 5 Seniores RGI
Rita ARAUJO - POR 3 Seniores RGI
Jaelyn CHIN - USA 3 Seniores RGI
Valentina MOYA - MEX 3 Junior RGI
Yana GOLOVAN - USA 3 Seniores RGI

30t Portimao International Tournament - Official Results \/ Media Results Book - Page 10

FGP



e ® ©® ©  Ruythmic Gymnastics
}‘ } 30" Portimao International Tournament A"
- Ginastica Portimé&o (POR), Portimao Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 g TolFuient
« Portugal (
Junior RGI Start List
30th April - Sunday
GROUP A | 10:30 - 11:40 | Hoop and Ball
Order | NF/Team Family Name Name Apparatus | Wait Podium
1 LAT 2 LEBEDEVA Alise Hoop 10:28 | 10:30 | 10:33
2 USA1 CHU Megan Ball 10:31 | 10:33 | 10:36
3 POR 4 CABRAL Madalena Hoop 10:34 | 10:36 | 10:39
4 FRA 2 KNEPFLER Elise Ball 10:37 | 10:39 | 10:42
5 MEX 1 GALINDO Constanza Hoop 10:40 | 10:42 | 10:45
6 CAN 1 WILKE Anais Ball 10:43 | 10:45 | 10:48
7 GER 1 KAR Melissa Hoop 10:46 | 10:48 | 10:51
8 MAS 1 TAN Lezane Ball 10:49 | 10:51 | 10:54
9 POR1 FREITAS Carolina Hoop 10:52 | 10:54 | 10:57
10 BRAO LISBOA Leticia Ball 10:55 | 10:57 | 11:00
11 USAQ KEYS Rin Hoop 10:58 | 11:00 | 11:03
1 LAT 2 ROZENTALE Reicela Ball 11:01 | 11:03 | 11:06
2 USA 1 CHU Megan Hoop 11:04 | 11:06 | 11:09
3 POR 4 ESTEVES Benedita Ball 11:07 | 11:.09 | 1112
4 FRA 2 KNEPFLER Elise Hoop 1110 | 1112 11:15
5 MEXT | ESPINOSA Azt Bah H3 | H#5 | B8
6 CAN 1 SITU Leann Hoop 1116 1118 11:21
7 GER 1 KAR Melissa Ball 1119 | 11:21 | 11:24
8 MAS 1 NG Valerie Hoop 11:22 | 1124 | 11:27
9 POR 1 HUZAK Oleksandra Ball 11:25 | 11:27 | 11:30
10 BRAO LISBOA Leticia Hoop 11:28 | 11:30 | 11:33
i USA O KEYS Rin Ball 11:31 | 11:33 | 11:36
30th April - Sunday
GROUP B | 12:00 - 13:00 | Hoop and Ball
Order | NF/Team Family Name Name Apparatus | Wait Podium
12 FRA 1 INEZE Chloe Hoop 11:58 | 12:00 | 12:03
13 CAN O |ILIEVA Veronica Ball 12:01 | 12:03 | 12:06
14 AUS 1 KOCHEMAZOVA Alisa Hoop 12:04 | 12:06 | 12:09
15 LAT 1 SUBOTJALO Milana Ball 12:07 | 12:09 | 12:12
16 POR3 |TAVARES Bruna Hoop 1210 | 1212 | 12115
17 MEX O |[MOYA Valentina Ball 1213 | 1215 | 12:18
18 AZE 1 AGHAHUSEYNOVA Shams Hoop 12:16 | 1218 | 12:21
19 MAS 2 | HARMAN Dhaffatul Ball 12:19 | 12:21 | 12:24
20 POR2 |SANTOS Mafalda Hoop 12:22 | 12:24 | 12:27
21 GBR1 |TOMA Melissa Ball 12:25 | 12:27 | 12:30
12 FRA 1 INEZE Chloe Ball 12:28 | 12:30 | 12:33
13 CAN O |ILIEVA Veronica Hoop 12:31 | 12:33 | 12:36
14 AUS1 |ONIS Alina Ball 12:34 | 12:36 | 12:39
15 LAT 1 SMELOVA Milena Hoop 12:37 | 12:39 | 12:42
16 POR 3 | CABANES Clara Ball 12:40 | 12:42 | 12:45
17 MEX 0 | MOYA Valentina Hoop 12:43 | 12:45 | 12:48
18 AZE 1 AGHAHUSEYNOVA Shams Ball 12:46 | 12:48 | 12:51
19 MAS 2 | RUDY KURNIAWAN Zhafirah Hoop 12:49 | 12:51 | 12:54
20 POR 2 |BATISTA M@ Leonor Ball 12:52 | 12:54 | 12:57
21 GBR1 |TOMA Melissa Hoop 12:55 | 12:57 | 13:00
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® ® ® @  Rhythmic Gymnastics
}‘ ) 30™ Portimao International Tournament o
i Ginastica Portim&o (POR), Portimdo Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
« Portugal (g
1st May - Monday
GROUP B | 10:30 - 11:30 | Clubs and Ribbon
Order | NF/Team Family Name Name Apparatus | Wait Podium
12 FRA 1 KIEFFER Lena Clubs 10:28 | 10:30 | 10:33
13 CAN O | ILIEVA Veronica Ribbon 10:31 | 10:33 | 10:36
14 AUS 1 KOCHEMAZOVA Alisa Clubs 10:34 | 10:36 | 10:39
15 LAT 1 SUBOTJALO Milana Ribbon 10:37 | 10:39 | 10:42
16 POR 3 KOZBAN Kira Clubs 10:40 | 10:42 | 10:45
17 MEX 0O | MOYA Valentina Ribbon 10:43 | 10:45 | 10:48
18 AZE 1 AHMADZADA Nuray Clubs 10:46 | 10:48 | 10:51
19 MAS 2 | HARMAN Dhaffatul Ribbon 10:49 | 10:51 | 10:54
20 POR 2 |SANTOS Mafalda Clubs 10:52 | 10:54 | 10:57
21 GBR 1 KROKHMAL Alexandra Ribbon 10:55 | 10:57 | 11:00
12 FRA 1 KIEFFER Lena Ribbon 10:58 | 11:00 | 11:.03
13 CAN O | ILIEVA Veronica Clubs 11:01 | 11:03 | 11:06
14 AUS 1 ONIS Alina Ribbon 11:04 | 11:06 | 11:09
15 LAT 1 SMELOVA Milena Clubs 11:07 | 11:09 | 1112
16 POR 3 MARQUES Madalena Ribbon 1110 | 1112 | 1115
17 MEX 0O | MOYA Valentina Clubs 113 | 1115 | 11718
18 AZE 1 AHMADZADA Nuray Ribbon 1116 | 1118 | 11:21
19 MAS 2 | RUDY KURNIAWAN Zhafirah Clubs 119 | 11:21 | 11:24
20 POR 2 | BATISTA M@ Leonor Ribbon 11:22 | 11:24 | 11:27
21 GBR 1 KROKHMAL Alexandra Clubs 11:25 | 11:27 | 11:30
1st May - Monday
GROUP A | 11:45 - 12:55 | Clubs and Ribbon
Order | NF/Team Family Name Name Apparatus | Wait Podium
1 LAT 2 LEBEDEVA Alise Clubs 11:46 11:48 | 11:51
2 USA 1 POTOTSKI Ksenia Ribbon 11:49 11:51 | 11:54
3 POR 4 | FERREIRA Maria Inés Clubs 11:52 1:54 | 11:57
4 FRA 2 DROSITIS Stephanie Ribbon 11:55 11:57 |12:00
5 MEX 1 GALINDO Constanza Clubs 11:58 12:00 [12:03
6 CAN 1 | WILKE Anais Ribbon 12:01 12:03 |12:06
7 GER 1 TUTAS Anastasia Clubs 12:04 | 12:06 |12:09
8 MAS 1 TAN Lezane Ribbon 12:.07 | 12:09 |12:12
9 POR 1 FREITAS Carolina Clubs 12:10 1212 | 12:15
10 BRA O LISBOA Leticia Ribbon 12:13 12:15 | 12:18
i USA 0 KEYS Rin Clubs 12:16 1218 | 12:21
1 LAT 2 ROZENTALE Reicela Ribbon 12:19 12:21 [12:24
2 USA 1 POTOTSKI Ksenia Clubs 12:22 | 12:24 | 12:27
3 POR 4 RIBEIRO Leticia Ribbon 12:25 | 12:27 |12:30
4 FRA 2 DROSITIS Stephanie Clubs 12:28 | 12:30 |12:33
6 CAN 1 SITU Leann Clubs 12:34 | 12:36 |12:39
7 GER 1 KAR Melissa Ribbon 12:37 | 12:39 |12:42
8 MAS 1 NG Valerie Clubs 12:40 | 12:42 |12:45
9 POR 1 HUZAK Oleksandra Ribbon 12:43 | 12:45 |12:48
10 BRA O LISBOA Leticia Clubs 12:46 | 12:48 | 12:51
i USA O KEYS Rin Ribbon 12:49 | 12:51 |12:54
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Q.‘} Ginastica

« Portugal

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastic:

30" Portimao International Tournament AL _
Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament

Judges' Assignments

Jury O Jury .
NF Judge Name NF Judge Name

DB1 | MEX |ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ, Laura DB1 | AZE |ABDUSALIMOVA, Nigar
DB2 | POR |CASTRO, Adriana DB2 | AUS |SELLAR, Jessie

DA1 | USA |KRAKOVSKAYA, Masha DA1 | KOR |KWON, Bo Young
DA2 | LAT |KUCINSKA, Natalja DA2 | MAS |KOK, Mong Lin

Al GBR |NIKOLLAJ, Diana

A2 | FIN |TIENHAARA, Mari

A3 BRA |SILVEIRA FONTANA, Patricia

A4 | GER |HERMANSKY-PFENNIG, Irina

E1 NOR |FIELD-HAGELUND, Kathrine

E2 | CAN |KOROLYOVA, Yuliana

E3 IRL |CULICOVA, Valentina

E4 FRA |LICHTLE, Agnes

L/T | POR |MIGUEL, Susana

L/T | POR |VIDAL, Joana

Superior Jury: LEANDRO, Catarina - POR

30t Portimao International Tournament - Official Results
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® . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}‘ ) 30" Portimao International Tournament % 23 :

i Ginastica Portim&o (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
. Portugal

Judges' Assignments

AN RN

NF Judge Name NF Judge Name

DB1 | MEX |ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ, Laura DB1 | AZE |ABDUSALIMOVA, Nigar

DB2 | POR |CASTRO, Adriana DB2 | KOR [KWON, Bo Young
DA1 | USA |KRAKOVSKAYA, Masha DAT1 | AUS |SELLAR, Jessie
DA2 | LAT |[KUCINSKA, Natalja DA2 | MAS |KOK, Mong Lin

Al IRL |CULICOVA, Valentina

A2 FIN | TIENHAARA, Mari

A3 CAN |KOROLYOVA, Yuliana

A4 GBR |[NIKOLLAJ, Diana

E1 NOR | FIELD-HAGELUND, Kathrine

E2 BRA |SILVEIRA FONTANA, Patricia

E3 GER | HERMANSKY-PFENNIG, Irina

E4 FRA |LICHTLE, Agnes

L/T POR |MIGUEL, Susana

L/T POR |VIDAL, Joana

Superior Jury: LEANDRO, Catarina - POR

30t Portimao International Tournament - Official Results o/ Media Results Book - Page 14
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® th . ~ . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
DD - 30" Portimao International Tournament A
ederagdo o o nternationa
4. Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 ( Tournament
de POrtugal Portiméao 2023
Junior RGI Teams All Around Results
Place Team Score Year
1.T1 108300 EE= usa
CHU Megan DB/DAD 73/5312.60 74/4411.80
E 8.050 8.100
pTotal 028.450 028.400 - -
POTOTSKI Ksenia DB/DAD 70/3710.70 58,/318.90
E 7.600 7.650
pTotal — - 026.600 024.850
2.T10 99.300 Sf= GBR
KROKHMAL Alexandra DB/DAD 67/32990 53,298.20
E 7.350 7450
pTotal =— - 025.500 023.700
TOMA Melissa pB/DAD 61737980 61/309.10
E 7.550 7.400
pTotal 025.500 024.600 —_ —
3.79 99.050 M AZE
AGHAHUSEYNOVA Shams pB/DAD 76/3611.20 75/4011.50
E 7050 7.100
pTotal 025.700 025.850 - -
AHMADZADA Nuray DB/DAD 49/388.70  78/3411.20
E 5.850 6.950
pTotal — - 021.650 025.850
4.T5 99.050 POR
FREITAS Carolina pB/DAD 66/4411.00 6.1/349.50
E 7.050 6.200
pTotal 026.050 - 023.450 -
HUZAK Oleksandra DB/DAD 70/4411.40 6.5/3710.20
E 6.900 6.250
pTotal — 026.000 - 023.550
5.76 97000 | W FrRA
INEZE Chloe DB/DAD 80,/291090 59/389.70
E 6.950 7.750
pTotal 025.250 025.150 - -
KIEFFER Lena DB/DAD 60/389.80 53/257.80
E 7.300 6.650
pTotal — - 024.400 022.200
6.T8 96.850 mmm LAT
SMELOVA Milena pB/DAD 63/5011.30 70/4.611.60
E 7.500 7.300
pTotal 026.250 - 026.150 -
SUBOTIALO Milana DB/DAD 50/318.10 6.1/258.60
E 7.150 6.350
pTotal — 022.250 - 022.200
7.73 91.100 ™= Gpp
KAR Melissa DB/DAD 48/408.80 51,/308.10 46/317.70
E 7050 6.350 6.800
pTotal 023.700 021.800 - 022.550
TUTAS Anastasia DB/DAD 57/2.98.60
E 6.750
pTotal — - 023.050 -
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

[ ]
} » .. 30t Portiméao International Tournament S L SXXX
Federasio o o International
¢ Ginastica Portim&o (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
de POrtugal Portimao 2023
Junior RGI Teams All Around Results
Place Team Score Year Level Coach O [ ) I 7

8.T7 90.800 Ealll AUS

KOCHEMAZOVA  Alisa DB/DAD 65/3910.40 78/2910.70
E 7.050 6.600
pTotal 024.400 - 023.800 -
ONIS Alina DB/DAD 56/3.28.80 4.2/287.00
E 7.250 6.050
pTotal — 023.000 - 019.600
9.T4 88650 BE= MAS
NG Valerie DB/DAD 58/389.60 59/298.80
E 6.600 6.650
pTotal 024.000 - 023.000 -
TAN Lezane DB/DAD 57/26 8.30 52/247.60
E 6.050 6.300
pTotal — 020.950 — 020.700

10.72 77250 W%l caN

SITU Leann pB/DAD 50/318.10 4.2/276.90
E 6.350 6.100
pTotal -03020.450 - 019.500 -
WILKE Anais DB/DAD 4.1/084.90 38/2.76.50
E 6.050 6.350
pTotal — 017.950 - 019.350
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« Portugal

30t Portimao International Tournament
Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastic:

Portimdo 2023

(g Tournament

Medal

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Junior RGI Teams Medallists

NOC

USA

GBR

AZE

Names

Megan CHU
Ksenia POTOTSKI

Alexandra KROKHMAL
Melissa TOMA

Shams AGHAHUSEYNOVA
Nuray AHMADZADA

30t Portimao International Tournament - Official Results
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Tournament

Portimdo 2023

® . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}‘ 30" Portimao International Tournament . L.

S . 1§
Gliksticn Portiméo (POR), Portimao Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g rebbnk sy
« Portugal

Junior RGI teams All-Around Tie Break Report

Rank Team NOC Total Highest Execution Highest Artistry  Highest Difficulty

Score Score Score
3 Azerbaijan AZE 99,050 26,950
4 Portugal POR 99,050 26,400
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

®
}’ 30" Portimao International Tournament AU S
ederacio o o International &%
< Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
his Portugal Portimiio 2023

Junior RGI Qualification Results - Hoop

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
Q1. 1. KEYS Rin = yusa O 74 52 1260 8350 8000 O 28950
2. CHU Megan B ysa O 73 53 1260 7800 8050 O 28450
Q2. 3. MOYA valentina  [l*ll MEX O 68 47 1150 7650 7350 0  26.500
Q3. 4. SMELOVA Milena —_— AT O 63 50 1130 7450 7500 0 26250
Q4. 5. FREITAS Carolina El PoR O 66 44 11.00 8000 7050 0  26.050
6. LEBEDEVA Alise — AT O 61 50 1110 7200 7500 O  25.800
Q5. 7. AGHAHUSEYNOVA Shams KBS aze O 76 36 1120 7450 7050 O 25700
Q6. 8. KNEPFLER Elise Bl rrA O 70 42 1120 7750 6600 O 25550
Q7. 9. TOMA Melissa k= GBR O 61 37 980 8150 7550 0 25500
10.  INEZE Chloe Bl rrA O 80 29 1090 7400 6950 0 25250
Q8. 11.  KOCHEMAZOVA  Alisa il AUS O 65 39 1040 6950 7050 O  24.400
R1. 12. NG Valerie = =BV O 58 38 960 7800 6600 O 24000
R2. 13. KAR Melissa B Ger O 48 40 880 7850 7050 0  23.700
14.  SANTOS Mafalda El Por O 60 36 960 6700 6950 0 23250
15.  LISBOA Leticia E=3 BRA O 47 38 850 7900 6450 0  22.850
16.  RUDYKURNIAWAN Nur Zhafirah == MAS O 48 32 800 6650 6400 0  21.050
17 GALINDO Constanza  [°ll MEX O 53 27 800 6700 6200 030 20.600
18.  SITU Leann I+l can O 50 31 810 6300 6350 030 20.450
19.  ILIEVA Veronica I+l caN O 38 21 590 6250 6750 O  18.900
20.  TAVARES Bruna EH Por O 37 28 650 6700 5600 O  18.800
21, CABRAL Madalena [l POR O 20 18 380 6250 5300 0 15350
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

®
}’ 30" Portimao International Tournament e
ederac: :J . . n on
- Ginastica Portimé&o (POR), Portimao Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g TOUFiniRent
de Portugal Portiméo 2023

Junior RGI Qualification Results - Ball

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
1. 1. KEYS Rin B= ysa @® 76 42 11.80 8550 8200 O  28.550
2. CHU Megan EE usa @® 74 44 1180 8500 8100 O  28.400
Q2. 3 HUZAK Oleksandra [l POR @® 70 44 1140 7700 6900 O  26.000
Q3. 4 AGHAHUSEYNOVA Shams B3 aze @® 75 40 1150 7250 7100 O  25.850
Q4. 5. KNEPFLER Elise Bl rrA @ 69 33 1020 8100 7350 O  25.650
6. BATISTA M2 Leonor [l POR @® 66 41 1070 7850 6950 0  25.500
7. INEZE Chloe Bl rra @ 59 38 970 7700 7750 0  25.150
05. 8. MOYA valentina =l MEX @ 71 36 1070 7250 7150 0  25.100
Q6. 9. LISBOA Leticia =3 BrA @ 62 40 1020 7900 6600 O 24700
Q7. 10.  TOMA Melissa =k GBR @® 61 30 910 8100 7400 O  24.600
Q8. 11.  HARMAN Dhaffatul == MAS @® 57 38 950 7450 6900 030 23.550
R1. 12.  ONIS Alina Bl AUS @ 56 32 880 6950 7250 0  23.000
R2. 13.  SUBOTIALO Milana —_— AT @® 50 31 810 7000 7150 O  22.250
14.  KAR Melissa B R @® 51 30 810 7350 6350 0  21.800
15, ILIEVA Veronica I+l caN @® 41 31 720 6700 7350 0  21.250
16.  TAN Lezane = vas @® 57 26 830 6600 6050 0 20950
17.  ROZENTALE Reicela = LAT @ 44 32 760 6550 6200 0  20.350
18.  CABANES Clara El ror @ 46 32 780 6200 6300 0  20.300
19.  ESTEVES Benedita W ror @® 47 15 620 6550 6250 0  19.000
20.  WILKE Anais I+l caN @® 41 08 490 7000 6050 0 17950
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

®
} D 30t Portiméo International Tournament AU S
 Ginastica Portiméo (POR), Portimao Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 g i
de Portugal ( Portiméo 2023
Junior RGI Qualification Results - Clubs
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
01. 1. MOYA valentina [l MEX 11 79 42 1210 7450 7250 0 26.800
02. 2. POTOTSKI Ksenia BE= ysa ! 70 37 1070 8300 7600 O 26.600
Q3. 3. SMELOVA Milena = LAT I 70 46 1160 7250 7300 0 26.150
4, KEYS Rin B= ysa |1 68 42 11.00 8050 6.950 0 26.000
04. 5. KROKHMAL Alexandra == GBR 11 67 32 990 8250 7350 0 25.500
6. LEBEDEVA Alise —_— AT I! 69 39 1080 7450 7050 O 25.300
05. 7. KIEFFER Lena HBrRA I 60 38 980 7300 7300 0 24.400
Q6. 8. KOCHEMAZOVA  Alisa Bl AUS I! 78 29 1070 6500 6.600 0 23.800
9. GALINDO Constanza =l MEX I 59 31 900 7400 7100 0 23.500
Q7. 10.  FREITAS Carolina X PoR I! 61 34 950 7750 6.200 0 23.450
08. 11.  TUTAS Anastasia B GeR I! 57 29 860 7700 6750 0 23.050
RL. 12. NG Valerie ==V I 59 29 880 7550 6.650 0 23.000
13, SANTOS Mafalda Il PoRrR I! 64 24 880 7200 6450 0 22450
R2. 14.  AHMADZADA Nuray B3 Az |1 49 38 870 7100 5850 0 21.650
15.  DROSITIS Stephanie [ B FRA 11 45 29 740 7700 6.450 0 21.550
16.  RUDYKURNIAWAN Nur Zhafirah ZE MAS ! 45 25 700 7250 6.650 O 20.900
17.  LISBOA Leticia E=3 BrA I 40 29 690 7450 6.200 0 20.550
18.  SITU Leann I+l caN 1 42 27 690 6500 6100 0 19.500
19.  ILIEVA Veronica I+l caN I 44 16 600 5900 6400 0 18.300
20.  FERREIRA Maria Inés  [EMl POR I! 32 20 520 6500 6150 0 17.850
21.  KOZBAN Kira EX ror I 39 11 500 6300 5350 0 16.650
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

®
}’ 30" Portimao International Tournament AU S
ederacio o o International &%
< Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
his Portugal Portimiio 2023

Junior RGI Qualification Results - Ribbon

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
o1. 1. KEYS Rin B ysa @ 76 39 11.50 8300 8000 0 27.800
Q2. 2. AHMADZADA Nuray B3 aze @ 78 34 1120 7700 6950 0 25.850
3, POTOTSKI Ksenia EE ysa @ 58 31 890 8300 7650 0 24.850
Q3. 4. BATISTA M2 Leonor [l POR @ 66 27 930 7650 6950 0 23.900
Q4. 5. KROKHMAL Alexandra  Sf= GBR @ 53 29 820 8050 7450 0 23.700
6. HUZAK Oleksandra  [EH POR @ 65 37 1020 7100 6250 0 23.550
05. 7. MOYA valentina el MEX @ 58 27 850 7250 7200 0 22.950
Q6. 8. KAR Melissa B R @ 46 31 770 8050 6800 0 22.550
07. 9. KIEFFER Lena BHrra @ 53 25 780 7750 6.650 0 22.200
Q8. 10.  SUBOTIALO Milana = LAT @ 61 25 860 7250 6350 0 22.200
11.  DROSITIS Stephanie | [l FRA @ 45 28 730 7900 6950 0 22.150
R1. 12.  LISBOA Leticia =3 BRA @ 52 25 770 7600 6850 0 22.150
R2. 13.  HARMAN Dhaffatul == MAS @ 49 28 770 7050 6950 0 21.700
14.  ROZENTALE Reicela = LAT @ 43 34 770 7250 6000 0 20.950
15.  TAN Lezane = vas @ 52 24 760 6800 6300 0 20.700
16.  ONIS Alina Bl Aus @ 42 28 700 6550 6050 0 19.600
17.  WILKE Anais I+l caN @ 38 27 650 6500 6350 0 19.350
18.  RIBEIRO Leticia EH ror @ 43 24 670 6550 5750 0 19.000
19.  ILIEVA Veronica I+l caN @ 28 14 420 6200 6500 0 16.900
20.  MARQUES Madalena [ POR @ 31 21 520 6500 5000 0 16.700
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« Portugal

30" Portimao International Tournament
- Ginastica Portimao (POR), Portimdo Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
® (4

(g Tournament

Portimdo 2023

Junior RGI Qualification Tie Break Report

APPARATUS: |@

Rank Name NOC
9 Lena KIEFFER FRA
10 Milana SUBOTJALO LAT
11 Stephanie DROSITIS FRA
12 Leticia LISBOA BRA

Total

22,200
22,200

22,150
22,150

Highest Execution

Score
6,650
6,350

6,950
6,850

Highest Artistry  Highest Difficulty

Score

Score
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® ® ® @  Ruythmic Gymnastics
}’ 30" Portimao International Tournament Sl XXX gl
:« Ginastica Portiméo (PORY), Portimao Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 g Ceriameier g
de Portugal ( Portiméo 2023
List of Junior RGI Qualifiers
O o
Place Surname Name Repr. Place Surname Name Repr.
o1. KEYS Rin B ysa Q1. KEYS Rin B ysa
Q2. MOYA Valentina [l MEX 2. HUZAK Oleksandra POR
Q3. SMELOVA Milena = LAT Q3. AGHAHUSEYNOVA Shams AZE
Q4. FREITAS Carolina POR 04 KNEPFLER Elise BHrrA
Q5. AGHAHUSEYNOVA Shams AZE Q5. MOYA valentina =l MEX
Q6. KNEPFLER Elise Bl rrA 06. LISBOA Leticia E=3 BrA
Q7. TOMA Melissa EEE oBr Q7. TOMA Melissa k= GBR
Q8. KOCHEMAZOVA  Alisa AUS Q8. HARMAN Dhaffatul (= =NVINS
R1. NG Valerie EE vas R ONIS Alina AUS
R2. KAR Melissa B GeR R2. SUBOTJALO Milana —_— AT
il D
Place Surname Name Repr. Place Surname Name Repr.
Q1. MOYA valentina =l MEX L. KEYS Rin E= ysa
Q2. POTOTSKI Ksenia B= ysa Q2. AHMADZADA Nuray AZE
Q3. SMELOVA Milena = AT Q3. BATISTA M? Leonor POR
Q4. KROKHMAL Alexandra  Ek= GBR Q4. KROKHMAL Alexandra  Ef& GBR
Q5. KIEFFER Lena Bl rrA Q5. MOYA valentina  [l*ll MEX
Q6. KOCHEMAZOVA  Alisa AUS Q6. KAR Melissa B R
Q7. FREITAS Carolina POR Q7. KIEFFER Lena |l Y
08. TUTAS Anastasia ~ HEE GER Q8. SUBOTIALO Milana = LAT
R1. NG Valerie L =JVINS R1. LISBOA Leticia BRA
R2. AHMADZADA Nuray AZE R2. HARMAN Dhaffatul ~ ZE= MAS
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® . ~ . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}K 30" Portimao International Tournament X
ederago Lo oo n n
 Ginastica Portimao (POR), Portimao Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tolrnadent
de POrtugal Portiméao 2023

Starting List - Junior RGI Hoop Finals

1. SMELOVA Milena — m=m LAT -
2. FREITAS Carolina POR -
3. MOYA valentina <l MEX -
4. KNEPFLER Elise [l N
5. TOMA Melissa k= GBR -
6. KOCHEMAZOVA  Alisa AUS -
7. KEYS Rin BE ysa -
8. AGHAHUSEYNOVA Shams AZE -
R1.NG Valerie ZE MAS -
~R2. KAR Melissa ™8 Gep -
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® e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}‘ 30" Portimao International Tournament C rohmx . 4
Federaio o o International ¥
< Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
de Portugal Portiméo 2023

Starting List - Junior RGI Ball Finals

1. MOYA vValentina  [llsl MEX -
2. HUZAK Oleksandra POR -
3. TOMA Melissa D <Ne:: -
4. KNEPFLER Elise BBFrRA -
5. KEYS Rin B ysa -
6. LISBOA Leticia Esra -
7. AGHAHUSEYNOVA Shams AZE -
8. HARMAN Dhaffatul == MAS -
R1. ONIS Alina ol AUS -
~R2. SUBOTIALO Milana —_— AT -
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® e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}‘ o 30" Portimao International Tournament “ Lo . g
Federacio L o International &
4. Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
de Portugal Portiméo 2023

Starting List - Junior RGI Clubs Finals

il

1. KIEFFER Lena BEmRA -
2. TUTAS Anastasia HEE GER  —
3. MOYA Valentina  [lsll MEX -
4. POTOTSKI Ksenia ~ ZE= ysA -
5. SMELOVA Milena === LAT -
6. KOCHEMAZOVA Alisa AUS -
7. KROKHMAL  Alexandra Sf= GBR  —
8. FREITAS Carolina POR -
9 NG Valerie ~ EE MAS -

3

AHMADZADA  Nuray AZE
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® . ~ . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}K 30" Portimao International Tournament X
] o .. nternationa
¢ Ginastica Portim&o (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
de POrtugal Portimdo 2023

Starting List - Junior RGI Ribbon Finals

1. SUBOTIALO Milana I
2. MOYA valentina [l°l MEX -
3. KAR Melissa ~ ™8 GER  —
4. AHMADZADA Nuray B rze -
5. KROKHMAL Alexandra EE GBR —
6. BATISTA M2 Leonor POR -
7. KIEFFER Lena BErmRA -
8. KEYS Rin B ysa -
R1. LISBOA Leticia BRA  —
o=

—R2. HARMAN Dhaffatul MAS -
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@ Gmas&ca
« Portugal

30t Portimao International Tournament

Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023

e ®e Rhythmlc Gymnastic
l

(g Tournament

Judges' Assignments

Jury O .
NF Judge Name
DB1 MEX ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ, Laura
DB2 AZE ABDUSALIMOVA, Nigar
DAT1 AUS SELLAR, Jessie
D42 USA KRAKOVSKAYA, Masha
Al POR CASTRO, Adriana
A2 MAS KOK, Mong Lin
A3 LAT KUCINSKA, Natalja
A4 BRA SILVEIRA FONTANA, Patricia
E1 FRA LICHTLE, Agnes
E2 GBR NIKOLLAJ, Diana
E3 GER HERMANSKY-PFENNIG, Irina
E4 CAN KOROLYOVA, Yuliana
L/T POR VIDAL, Rafaela
L/T POR MIGUEL, Susana

Superior Jury: LEANDRO, Catarina - POR
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. ~ - e ®e Rhythmlc Gymnastic
% 30t Portimao International Tournament X

Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
« Portugal (

Judges' Assignments

S\~
NF Judge Name
DBT1 MEX | ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ, Laura
DB2 AZE | ABDUSALIMOVA, Nigar
DAT1 AUS | SELLAR, Jessie
DA2 USA | KRAKOVSKAYA, Masha
Al POR |CASTRO, Adriana
A2 FRA |LICHTLE, Agnes
A3 LAT | KUCINSKA, Natalja
A4 GBR | NIKOLLAJ, Diana
E1 GER | HERMANSKY-PFENNIG, Irina
E2 KOR |KWON, Bo Young
E3 CAN | KOROLYOVA, Yuliana
E4 BRA | SILVEIRA FONTANA, Patricia
L/T POR | VIDAL, Rafaela
L/T POR | MIGUEL, Susana

Superior Jury: LEANDRO, Catarina - POR
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

®
}’ 30t Portiméo International Tournament Sl L
4. Ginastica Portimao (POR), Portimdo Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
« Portugal (g Portimao 2023
Junior RGI Finals Results - Hoop
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P Total
1. KEYS Rin E= sa O@) 73 51 1240 8150 8450 0 29.000
2. SMELOVA Milena === LAT O (@ 80 38 1180 7700 7400 O 26.900
3. MOYA valentina 2l MEX O @ 76 36 1120 7500 7700 0 26400
4. TOMA Melissa k= GBR O ® 65 36 1010 7600 8000 0O 25700
5. AGHAHUSEYNOVA Shams M AZE O @) 76 34 1100 7400 7150 O 25550
6. KOCHEMAZOVA  Alisa &l Aus O (6) 60 43 1030 7200 7100 O 24.600
7. KNEPFLER Elise B rra O (@) 57 41 980 7550 7200 O 24550
8. FREITAS Carolina B POR O@® 68 27 950 7000 6050 0 22.550
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

®
}’ 30t Portimao International Tournament YA . S
4. Ginastica Portimao (POR), Portimdo Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
Portugal (g Portiméo 2023
Junior RGI Finals Results - Ball
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P Total
1. KEYS Rin E= ysa @® (1) 77 52 1290 8100 8400 0 29.400
2. MOYA valentina =l MEX @ (2 69 44 1130 7500 7.850 0 26.650
3. AGHAHUSEYNOVA Shams B3 aze @® (3 72 40 1120 7400 7200 O 25.800
4. TOMA Melissa EEE cBr @® (4 63 35 980 7500 7.800 O 25100
5. HUZAK Oleksandra [l POR @® (5 65 35 1000 7450 7100 O 24.550
6. HARMAN Dhaffatul == MAS @ 6) 58 42 1000 7300 7200 O 24500
7. KNEPFLER Elise BErra @® (7)) 54 38 920 7400 6950 0 23.550
8. LISBOA Leticia =3 BrA @® (8 53 35 880 7150 6.800 0 22.750
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

®
}’ 30t Portimao International Tournament YA . S
4. Ginastica Portimao (POR), Portimdo Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
Portugal (g Portimdio 2023
Junior RGI Finals Results - Clubs
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P Total
1. FREITAS Carolina  [EM POR It @) 77 40 1170 7750 7.050 © 26.500
2. POTOTSKI Ksenia EUSA ” (2) 72 43 1150 7750 6.850 O 26.100
3. KIEFFER Lena HBrRA 11 3 62 36 980 7600 7650 0 25.050
4. SMELOVA Milena = LAT ” 4) 64 37 1010 7350 7200 O 24.650
5. TUTAS Anastasia ™M GER 11 5) 60 30 900 7400 7550 O 23.950
6. MOYA Valentina I‘I MEX ” (6) 6.3 35 980 7300 6.750 0 23.850
7. KROKHMAL  Alexandra k= GBR I @ 59 29 880 7350 6.800 0.30 22.650
8. KOCHEMAZOVA Alisa AUS ” (8) 6.2 30 920 7050 5950 O 22.200
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

®
}’ 30t Portiméo International Tournament Sl L
4. Ginastica Portimao (POR), Portimdo Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
« Portugal (g Portimao 2023
Junior RGI Finals Results - Ribbon
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P Total
1. KEYS Rin BE= ysa @ @) 72 41 1130 8200 8050 0 27.550
2. MOYA valentina  [l=ll MEX @@ 75 33 1080 7550 7050 0 25.400
3. KROKHMAL Alexandra SEE GBR @ (3) 61 30 910 7750 7300 0 24.150
4. KIEFFER Lena BHrrA @ 4 60 30 9.00 7800 7200 0 24000
5. AHMADZADA Nuray B3 aze @ () 68 30 980 7350 6400 0 23550
6. KAR Melissa ~ HE GER @ 6) 55 27 820 7600 7250 0 23.050
7. BATISTA M2 Leonor [EM POR @ (7) 54 32 860 7450 6450 0 22.500
8. SUBOTJALO Milana === LAT @ @ 50 21 710 7300 6.500 0 20.900
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30t Portimao International Tournament

A
@ Ginastica Portimao (POR), Portimdo Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023

« Portugal

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnasi tics
S XXX
~7" International
(g Tournament
Portiméao 2023

Junior RGI Finals Medallists - Hoop

Medal
GOLD

SILVER
BRONZE

Name
Rin KEYS - USA

Milena SMELOVA - LAT
Valentina MOYA - MEX
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® ® :
. ~ . ® ® Rhythmic Gymn,
}‘ , 30" Portimao International Tournament © L SXXX
i e — ( International
- Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament

« Portugal

Junior RGI Finals Medallists - Ball

Medal Name
GOLD Rin KEYS - USA

SILVER Valentina MOYA - MEX
BRONZE  Shams AGHAHUSEYNOVA - AZE
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® . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnas tics
}‘ w 30" Portimao International Tournament .« roSxx
deragio - International &

i Ginastica Portim&o (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
. Portugal

Portiméo 2023

Junior RGI Finals Medallists - Clubs

Medal Name
GOLD Carolina FREITAS - POR

SILVER Ksenia POTOTSKI - USA
BRONZE  Lena KIEFFER - FRA
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymn,

L]
}‘ , 30" Portimao International Tournament © L SXXX
: (' International

i Ginastica Portim&o (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
. Portugal (

Junior RGI Finals Medallists - Ribbon

Medal Name
GOLD Rin KEYS - USA

SILVER Valentina MOYA - MEX
BRONZE  Alexandra KROKHMAL - GBR
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Ginastica Portimao (POR), Portimdo Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023
Portugal

}‘ , 30t Portimao International Tournament

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

(g Tournament

Junior RGG Start List

30th April - Sunday
GROUPS JUNIORS - 14:30
Order | NF |Apparattus wait podium
1 AZE 5 Ropes 14:25 | 14:30 | 14:35
2 USA 5 Ropes 14:30 | 14:35 | 14:40
3 GBR 5 Ropes 14:35 | 14:40 | 14:45
4 GER 5 Ropes 14:40 | 14:45 | 14:50
5 POR 5 Ropes 14:45 | 14:50 | 14:55
6 FIN 5 Ropes 14:50 | 14:55 | 15:00
7 MAS 5 Ropes 14:55 | 15:00 | 15:05

1st May - Monday
GROUPS JUNIORS - 14:30
Order | NF |Apparattus wait podium
4 GER 5 Balls 14:25 | 14:30 14:35
5 POR 5 Balls 14:30 | 14:35 14:40
6 FIN 5 Balls 14:35 | 14:40 14:45
7 MAS 5 Balls 14:40 | 14:45 14:50
1 AZE 5 Balls 14:45 | 14:50 14:55
2 USA 5 Balls 14:50 | 14:55 15:00
3 GBR 5 Balls 14:55 | 15:00 15:05
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30t Portimao International Tournament

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

. orado e’““"R@I)r{llx(rnal‘ional “:‘%»ﬁ
& Ginasties Portimao (POR), Portimé&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
« PO rtugal (g Portiméo 2023
Composition of the Groups
Group A
1. Azerbaijan 5. Portugal
ASLANOVA  Madina AZE COSTA Sara POR -
BAHADIROVA Ilaha B3 Aze couTo Anamar POR -
IBRAHIMOVA Govhar B3 Aze FERNANDES Inés POR  —
ISMAYLZADA Sakinakhanim AZE 0SORIO Maria POR  —
JAFAROVA  Zahra AZE SANTOS Mafalda POR  —
SADIGOVA  Ayan AZE SIMOES Filipa POR -
2. United States of America 6. Finland
BALSYS Goda BE= ysa AEAENISMAA Sara == FIN -
HANTOV Annabella E USA DOOKIE Sofia '|— FIN -
LEE Kristina B ysa HARJUMAEKI Kira == FIN -
PAVILONYTE Greta B ysa KULMALA  Kiira == FIN -
SPATA Alaini B ysa LAHTELA  Miira == FIN -
3. Great Britain PIISPANEN  Linnea == FIN -
BAYES Evie == GBR 7. Malaysia
CAHILL Lottie =f= GBR FIRZANAH  Zara = vas -
CRABTREE  Tallulah =f= GBR KOH Kai Quin = vas -
MARSHALL  Alexandra =f= GBR NA Carol = vas -
TAYLOR Lucy =2 GBR NG Trisha BE=E vaAs -
4. Germany SHAHRIZAM = Syamimi =NV -
DIK Emily B R YAP Chloe B= MAS -
DUDEVA Raya B R
FALK Olivia B R
OBIOL Eirini B GeR
TENEBAUM Lisa B GeR
VIKSNA Zane B GeR
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® . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastic
}‘ - 30t Portimao International Tournament X

i Ginastica Portimao (POR), Portimdo Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
« Portugal

Judges' Assignments

s (U

NF Judge Name
DB1 MEX |ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ, Laura
DB2 AZE |VILYAYEVA, Yevgeniya
DA1 POR |CARDOSO, Ana Isabel
D42 USA | KRAKOVSKAYA, Masha
Al FRA |LICHTLE, Agnes
A2 GBR |HOGG, Laura
A3 AUS | SELLAR, Jessie
A4 MAS [KOK, Mong Lin
E1 GER |HERMANSKY-PFENNIG, Irina
E2 FIN | TIENHAARA, Mari
E3 BRA | SILVEIRA FONTANA, Patricia
E4 KOR |KWON, Bo Young
L/T POR |ANDRADE, Carla Daniela
L/T POR |CASTRO, Adriana

Superior Jury: LEANDRO, Catarina - POR
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. ~ - e ®e Rhythmlc Gymnastic
% 30t Portimao International Tournament X

Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
« Portugal

Judges' Assignments

Jury 5 .

NF Judge Name
DB1 MEX | ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ, Laura
DB2 USA | KRAKOVSKAYA, Masha
DAT AZE |VILYAYEVA, Yevgeniya
D42 POR |CARDOSO, Ana Isabel
Al MAS | KOK, Mong Lin
A2 AUS | SELLAR, Jessie
A3 FRA |LICHTLE, Agnes
A4 GBR |HOGG, Laura
E1 GER | HERMANSKY-PFENNIG, Irina
E2 FIN | TIENHAARA, Mari
E3 BRA | SILVEIRA FONTANA, Patricia
E4 KOR |KWON, Bo Young
L/T POR | ANDRADE, Carla Daniela
L/T POR |CASTRO, Adriana

Superior Jury: LEANDRO, Catarina - POR
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® . ~ . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
\ o 30" Portimao International Tournament © ¢ exxx @
‘ ’ I-e.-dm"n(n? L .. S ’nternationall‘,‘%‘*"’;:":
4. Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
de PO rtugal Portimao 2023
Junior RGG All-Around Results
URV) [ X J
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA P # DB DA P # >
A E Total A E Total
1. Azerbaijan 73 6.8 01 64 7.6 030 1 54.150
ASLANOVA  Madina B Az 7100 6.250 27.450 7150 5.850 26.700
BAHADIROVA lIlaha AZE
IBRAHIMOVA Govhar AZE
ISMAYLZADA Sakinakhanim AZE
JAFAROVA  Zahra AZE
SADIGOVA  Ayan AZE
2 United States of America 47 6.9 0 2 45 6.6 0 2 49.550
BALSYS Goda B ysa 7650 5.950 25.200 7600 5.650 24.350
HANTOV Annabella E= usa
LEE Kristina E= ysa
PAVILONYTE Greta BE= ysa
SPATA Alaini E= ysa
3, Germany 46 76 060 3 45 6.1 030 3 45550
DIK Emily B R 6.900 4.650 23.150 7050 5.050 22.400
DUDEVA Raya N3
FALK Olivia B R
oBIOL Eirini K¢
TENEBAUM  Lisa B R
VIKSNA Zane B R
4. Finland 49 56 0.30 4 36 69 0 4 43550
AEAENISMAA Sara == FIN 6.450 4.800 21.450 6.600 5.000 22.100
DOOKIE Sofia o= FIN
HARJUMAEKI Kira = FIN
KULMALA  Kiira o= FIN
LAHTELA  Miira = FIN
PIISPANEN  Linnea == FIN
5. Portugal 37 58 05 39 6.6 030 6  40.150
COSTA Sara M Por 6.600 4.000 20.100 5800 4.050 20.050
couTo Anamar POR
FERNANDES Inés M Por
0SORIO Maria POR
SANTOS Mafalda POR
SIMOES Filipa POR
6. Malaysia 45 45 030 6 37 6.0 030 7  39.650
FIRZANAH  Zara EE= MAS 6.600 4.550 19.850 6.400 4.000 19.800
KOH Kai Quin = MAS
NA Carol EE= MAs
NG Trisha EE MAs
SHAHRIZAM  Syamimi = MaAS
YAP Chloe = MAS
7. Great Britain 39 34 07 25 65 0 5 38150
BAYES Evie == GBR 6.000 4.600 17.900 6.250 5.000 20.250
CAHILL Lottie == 6Br
CRABTREE  Tallulah Si= 6BR
MARSHALL Alexandra % GBR
TAYLOR Lucy k= GBR
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30t Portimao International Tournament

A
0 Ginistica Portimao (POR), Portimdo Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023

« Portugal

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastic:
¢ @

(g Tournament
Portimao 2023

Junior RGG All-Around Medallists

Medal NOC

GOLD AZE

SILVER USA

Names

Madina ASLANOVA
llaha BAHADIROVA
Govhar IBRAHIMOVA
Sakinakhanim ISMAYLZADA
Zahra JAFAROVA
Ayan SADIGOVA
Goda BALSYS
Annabella HANTOV
Kristina LEE

Greta PAVILONYTE
Alaini SPATA

BRONZE GER

Emily DIK

Raya DUDEVA
Olivia FALK
Eirini OBIOL
Lisa TENEBAUM
Zane VIKSNA
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

®
}’ o 30" Portimao International Tournament © L XXX &
Federacdo L oo International &%
de Ginastica Portim&o (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
de PO rtugal Portiméao 2023
Junior RGG Qualification - 5 Ropes
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
1. Azerbaijan YU 73 68 1410 7100 6250 0 27450
ASLANOVA  Madina <
BAHADIROVA llaha c
IBRAHIMOVA Govhar =

v

ISMAYLZADA Sakinakhanim &S
JAFAROVA  Zahra
SADIGOVA  Ayan

o)
0

> > > > > >
N N N N N N
m mmmmm

o

-

2 United States of America YU 47 69 1160 7650 5950 0 25200
BALSYS Goda E= ysa
HANTOV Annabella B ysa
LEE Kristina E= ysa
PAVILONYTE Greta E= ysa
SPATA Alaini B ysa
3, Germany YU 46 76 1220 6900 4650 060 23.150
DIK Emily N3
DUDEVA Raya B R
FALK Olivia K¢
0BIOL Eirini B R
TENEBAUM Lisa B R
VIKSNA Zane N3
4, Finland YU 49 56 1050 6450 4.800 030 21.450
AEAENISMAA Sara o= FIN
DOOKIE Sofia = FIN
HARJUMAEK! Kira o= FIN
KULMALA  Kiira = FIN
LAHTELA  Miira = FIN
PIISPANEN  Linnea o= FIN
5, Portugal YU 37 58 950 6600 4000 0  20.100
COSTA Sara EX ror
couTo Anamar POR
FERNANDES  Inés EX ror
0SORIO Maria POR
SANTOS Mafalda POR
SIMOES Filipa POR
6. Malaysia YU 45 45 900 6600 4550 030 19.850
FIRZANAH  Zara EE MAS
KOH Kai Quin EE MAsS
NA Carol EE= MAS
NG Trisha = MaAS
SHAHRIZAM  Syamimi EE Mas
YAP Chloe E= MAS
7. Great Britain YU 39 34 730 6000 4600 0 17.900
BAYES Evie S GBR
CAHILL Lottie Si= 6BR
CRABTREE  Tallulah k= 6BR
MARSHALL  Alexandra Si= 6Br
TAYLOR Lucy == GBR
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® . ~ . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
\ o 30" Portimao International Tournament © ¢ exxx &
‘ ’ Federagao o o =" International &%
4. Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
de PO rtugal Portiméo 2023
Junior RGG Qualification - 5 Balls
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P

1. Azerbaijan ®@® 64 76 1400 7.150 5.850 0.30 26.700
ASLANOVA  Madina AZE
BAHADIROVA Ilaha AZE
IBRAHIMOVA Govhar B3 aze
ISMAYLZADA Sakinakhanim AZE
JAFAROVA  Zahra AZE
SADIGOVA  Ayan AZE

2. United States of America @@ 45 66 1110 7600 5650 0  24.350
BALSYS Goda E= ysa
HANTOV  Annabella BE= ysa
LEE Kristina B ysa
PAVILONYTE Greta B Usa
SPATA Alaini E= ysa

3, Germany @@ 45 61 1060 7050 5050 030 22.400
DIK Emily B R
DUDEVA Raya N3
FALK Olivia B R
0BIOL Eirini N3
TENEBAUM Lisa B R
VIKSNA Zane B R

4. Finland @@® 36 69 1050 6600 5000 0  22.100
AEAENISMAA Sara == FIN
DOOKIE Sofia = FIN
HARJUMAEKI Kira = FIN
KULMALA  Kiira o= FIN
LAHTELA  Miira o= FIN
PIISPANEN  Linnea == FIN

5. Great Britain @@® 25 65 900 6250 5000 0  20.250
BAYES Evie =2 GBR
CAHILL Lottie Si= 6BR
CRABTREE  Tallulah Sf= 6BR
MARSHALL  Alexandra 5= 6Br
TAYLOR Lucy == GBR

6. Portugal @@ 39 66 1050 5800 4050 0.30 20.050
COSTA Sara POR
couTo Anamar POR
FERNANDES Inés POR
0SORIO Maria POR
SANTOS Mafalda POR
SIMOES Filipa POR

7. Malaysia @@ 37 60 970 6400 4000 030 19.800
FIRZANAH  Zara EE= MAS
KOH Kai Quin = MaAS
NA Carol EE MAS
NG Trisha EE MAS
SHAHRIZAM  Syamimi EE vas
YAP Chloe EE MAS
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\. th .. . ® ® @  Ruythmic Gymnastics
DD - 30" Portimao International Tournament AL
i Ginastica Portiméo (POR), Portimao Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 g Tournament
de Portugal ( Portiméo 2023
List of Junior RGG Qualifiers
sU & 5@

Group A

1. Azerbaijan 5. Portugal
ASLANOVA  Madina AZE - COSTA Sara POR -
BAHADIROVA Ilaha AZE - couTo Anamar POR -
IBRAHIMOVA Govhar AZE - FERNANDES Inés POR  —
ISMAYLZADA Sakinakhanim AZE - 0SORIO Maria POR -
JAFAROVA  Zahra AZE - SANTOS Mafalda POR -
SADIGOVA  Ayan AZE - SIMOES Filipa POR -

2. United States of America 6. Finland
BALSYS Goda BE ysa - AEAENISMAA Sara == FIN -
HANTOV ~ Annabella BE ysa - DOOKIE Sofia == FIN -
LEE Kristina BE ysa - HARJUMAEKI Kira == FIN -
PAVILONYTE Greta BE ysa - KULMALA  Kiira == FIN -
SPATA Alaini BE ysa - LAHTELA  Miira == FIN -

3. Great Britain PIISPANEN  Linnea == FIN -
BAYES Evie S GBR - 7. Malaysia
CAHILL Lottie SR eer - FIRZANAH  Zara = vas -
CRABTREE  Tallulah SEE eBrR - KOH Kai Quin EE vas -
MARSHALL  Alexandra SEE GBR - NA Carol EE vas -
TAYLOR Lucy SEGR - NG Trisha = maAs -

4. Germany SHAHRIZAM = Syamimi EE vas -
DIK Emily = _ YAP Chloe B= MAS -
DUDEVA Raya I
FALK Olivia B GeR -
0BIOL Eirini B GeR -
TENEBAUM Lisa a1
VIKSNA Zane B GeR -
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® e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
} - 30" Portimao International Tournament S_LSXXX g
Fedemgio Lo oo International &%
< Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
de PO rtugal Portiméao 2023

Starting List - Junior RGG 5 Ropes Finals

1. Finland
AEAENISMAA Sara == FIN -
DOOKIE Sofia == FIN -
HARJUMAEKI Kira == FIN -
KULMALA  Kiira == FIN -
LAHTELA  Miira == FIN -
PIISPANEN  Linnea == FiN -
2. Great Britain
BAYES Evie SEEGBrR -
CAHILL Lottie =K GBR -
CRABTREE  Tallulah =K GBR -
MARSHALL  Alexandra =K GBR -
TAYLOR Lucy SE R -
3. Germany
DIK Emily B ceR -
DUDEVA Raya B ceR -
FALK Olivia B ceR -
OBIOL Eirini B ceR -
TENEBAUM Lisa R -
VIKSNA Zane B ceR -
4. Malaysia
FIRZANAH  Zara B vas -
KOH Kai Quin BE mAs -
NA Carol BE vas -
NG Trisha BE vas -
SHAHRIZAM  Syamimi BE vas -
YAP Chloe = vas -
5. Azerbaijan
ASLANOVA  Madina AZE -
BAHADIROVA llaha AZE -
IBRAHIMOVA Govhar AZE -
ISMAYLZADA Sakinakhanim AZE -
JAFAROVA  Zahra AZE -
SADIGOVA  Ayan AZE -
6. Portugal
COSTA Sara POR -
couTo Anamar POR -
FERNANDES Inés POR  —
0SORIO Maria POR -
SANTOS Mafalda POR  —
SIMOES Filipa POR -
7. United States of America
BALSYS Goda BE usa -
HANTOV ~ Annabella BE usa -
LEE Kristina BE usa -
PAVILONYTE Greta BE ysa -
SPATA Alaini B= USA -
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® e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
} - 30" Portimao International Tournament S_LSXXX g
Fedemgio Lo oo International &%
< Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
de PO rtugal Portiméao 2023

Starting List - Junior RGG 5 Balls Finals

1. Portugal
COSTA Sara POR -
couTo Anamar POR -
FERNANDES Inés Bl PoR -
0SORIO Maria POR -
SANTOS Mafalda POR -
SIMOES Filipa POR -
2. United States of America
BALSYS Goda B usa -
HANTOV ~ Annabella B ysa -
LEE Kristina B ysa -
PAVILONYTE Greta B ysa -
SPATA Alaini B ysa -
3. Finland
AEAENISMAA Sara == FIN -
DOOKIE Sofia == FIN -
HARJUMAEKI Kira == FIN -
KULMALA  Kiira == FIN -
LAHTELA  Miira == FIN -
PIISPANEN  Linnea == FIN -
4. Germany
DIK Emily R -
DUDEVA Raya B R -
FALK Olivia el
OBIOL Eirini e
TENEBAUM Lisa el
VIKSNA Zane el
5. Azerbaijan
ASLANOVA  Madina AZE -
BAHADIROVA Ilaha AZE -
IBRAHIMOVA Govhar AZE -
ISMAYLZADA Sakinakhanim AZE -
JAFAROVA  Zahra AZE -
SADIGOVA  Ayan AZE -
6. Malaysia
FIRZANAH  Zara BE vas -
KOH Kai Quin BE vas -
NA Carol BE vas -
NG Trisha BE vas -
SHAHRIZAM ~ Syamimi BE vas -
YAP Chloe BE mas -
7. Great Britain
BAYES Evie S GBR -
CAHILL Lottie Sk GBR -

CRABTREE  Tallulah GBR -
GBR -

GBR -

/| NI/ NI/ NI/

MARSHALL  Alexandra
TAYLOR Lucy

N
N
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. Gingstica Portim&o (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
« Portugal

® . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastic
}‘ 30" Portimao International Tournament I :

Portimdo 2023

Judges' Assignments

Jury 5 .
NF Judge Name

DB1 MEX | ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ, Laura
DB2 POR |CARDOSO, Ana Isabel
DA1 USA | KRAKOVSKAYA, Masha
D42 AZE | VILYAYEVA, Yevgeniya
Al AUS | SELLAR, Jessie
A2 MAS [KOK, Mong Lin
A3 FRA |LICHTLE, Agnes
A4 GER | HERMANSKY-PFENNIG, Irina
E1 GBR |HOGG, Laura
E2 FIN | TIENHAARA, Mari
E3 KOR |KWON, Bo Young
E4 BRA | SILVEIRA FONTANA, Patricia
L/T POR | ANDRADE, Carla Daniela
L/T POR |CASTRO, Adriana

Superior Jury: LEANDRO, Catarina - POR
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. Gingstica Portim&o (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
« Portugal

® . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastic
}‘ 30" Portimao International Tournament I :

Portimdo 2023

Judges' Assignments

W s[U
NF Judge Name

DB1 MEX | ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ, Laura
DB2 AZE | VILYAYEVA, Yevgeniya
DA1 POR |CARDOSO, Ana Isabel
D42 USA | KRAKOVSKAYA, Masha

Al AUS | SELLAR, Jessie

A2 MAS | KOK, Mong Lin

A3 FRA [LICHTLE, Agnes

A4 KOR | KWON, Bo Young

E1 FIN | TIENHAARA, Mari

E2 GBR |HOGG, Laura

E3 GER | HERMANSKY-PFENNIG, Irina
E4 BRA | SILVEIRA FONTANA, Patricia
L/T POR |ANDRADE, Carla Daniela

L/T POR |CASTRO, Adriana

Superior Jury: LEANDRO, Catarina - POR
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

®
\ o 30" Portimao International Tournament © ¢ exxx &
‘ ’ I-e.-dm"n(n? L .. S International I‘,‘\%‘*‘!’L""‘
4. Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
de PO rtugal Portimao 2023
Junior RGG 5 Ropes Finals Results
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P Total
1. Azerbaijan VU@ 70 64 1340 6900 5650 0.30 25.650
ASLANOVA  Madina AZE
BAHADIROVA llaha AZE
IBRAHIMOVA Govhar AZE
ISMAYLZADA Sakinakhanim AZE
JAFAROVA  Zahra AZE
SADIGOVA  Ayan AZE
2. Germany YU @ 61 66 1270 6850 5400 0 24950
DIK Emily B R
DUDEVA Raya L Nel3
FALK Olivia B R
0BIOL Eirini N3
TENEBAUM Lisa B R
VIKSNA Zane B R
3 United States of America YU @G 38 59 970 6950 4100 0.60 20.150
BALSYS Goda BEE ysa
HANTOV Annabella BE= ysa
LEE Kristina B ysa
PAVILONYTE Greta B= ysa
SPATA Alaini B ysa
4 Portugal UU @ 48 58 1060 6400 3900 0.90 20.000
COSTA Sara POR
couTo Anamar POR
FERNANDES Inés POR
0SORIO Maria POR
SANTOS Mafalda POR
SIMOES Filipa POR
5 Malaysia YU G) 44 43 870 6550 4.850 030 19.800
FIRZANAH  Zara = mAS
KOH Kai Quin = mas
NA Carol EE Mas
NG Trisha = maAS
SHAHRIZAM  Syamimi = Mas
YAP Chloe = mAS
6 Great Britain YUY 6 37 41 780 6300 4700 0  18.800
BAYES Evie == GBR
CAHILL Lottie == GBR
CRABTREE  Tallulah == GBR
MARSHALL  Alexandra == GBR
TAYLOR Lucy == GBR
7. Finland YVU (7 25 49 740 6350 4500 0  18.250
AEAENISMAA Sara == FIN
DOOKIE Sofia == FIN
HARJUMAEKI Kira == FIN
KULMALA  Kiira == FIN
LAHTELA  Miira == FIN
PIISPANEN  Linnea == FIN
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i Ginastica Portim&o (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
. Portugal (

® . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastic
}‘ 30" Portimao International Tournament I :

timao 2023

Junior RGG 5 Ropes Finals Medallists

Medal NOC Names

Madina ASLANOVA
llaha BAHADIROVA
Govhar IBRAHIMOVA
Sakinakhanim ISMAYLZADA
Zahra JAFAROVA
Ayan SADIGOVA
Emily DIK

Raya DUDEVA

Olivia FALK

Eirini OBIOL

Lisa TENEBAUM
Zane VIKSNA

Goda BALSYS
Annabella HANTOV
BRONZE USA Kristina LEE

Greta PAVILONYTE
Alaini SPATA

GOLD AZE

SILVER GER
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\\. th . ~ . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
O .. 30" Portimao International Tournament YA . S
4. Ginastica Portimao (POR), Portimdo Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
de Portugal Portiméo 2023
Junior RGG 5 Balls Finals Results
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P Total
1. Azerbaijan Q@O () 66 76 1420 6900 6.250 0O 27.350
ASLANOVA  Madina AZE
BAHADIROVA Ilaha AZE
IBRAHIMOVA Govhar AZE
ISMAYLZADA Sakinakhanim AZE
JAFAROVA  Zahra AZE
SADIGOVA  Ayan AZE
2. United States of America @O (2 43 70 1130 7500 6150 O  24.950
BALSYS Goda B ysa
HANTOV Annabella BE ysa
LEE Kristina E= ysa
PAVILONYTE Greta BE ysa
SPATA Alaini E= ysa
3, Finland @@ (3 44 76 1200 6750 6000 0 24750
AEAENISMAA Sara == FIN
DOOKIE Sofia == FIN
HARJUMAEKI Kira o= FIN
KULMALA  Kiira = FIN
LAHTELA  Miira == FIN
PIISPANEN  Linnea o= FIN
4, Portugal ®@® (4 48 59 1070 6700 5400 O  22.800
COSTA Sara POR
CcouTo Anamar 2 POR
FERNANDES Inés POR
OSORIO Maria X Por
SANTOS Mafalda POR
SIMOES Filipa POR
5. Germany ®® () 35 53 880 6850 4850 0.30 20.200
DIK Emily B R
DUDEVA Raya ¢
FALK Olivia L Ne3:
0BIOL Eirini N R
TENEBAUM  Lisa L Ne3
VIKSNA Zane B R
6. Malaysia @O (v 41 53 940 6250 3400 0.30 18.750
FIRZANAH  Zara = Mas
KOH Kai Quin EE MAS
NA Carol = Mvas
NG Trisha = Mas
SHAHRIZAM  Syamimi = vas
YAP Chloe = Mas
7 Great Britain @O () 27 54 810 6350 3950 0  18.400
BAYES Evie == GBR
CAHILL Lottie == 6BRr
CRABTREE  Tallulah == GBR
MARSHALL  Alexandra == GBR
TAYLOR Lucy == 6BRr
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\\.
@ Ginistica
« Portugal

30t Portimao International Tournament
Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
© ¢ exxx
~=="" International ¥
(g Tournament
Portiméo 2023

Medal

Junior RGG 5 Balls Finals Medallists

NOC

Names

GOLD

AZE

Madina ASLANOVA

llaha BAHADIROVA

Govhar IBRAHIMOVA
Sakinakhanim ISMAYLZADA
Zahra JAFAROVA

Ayan SADIGOVA

SILVER

USA

Goda BALSYS
Annabella HANTOV
Kristina LEE

Greta PAVILONYTE
Alaini SPATA

BRONZE

FIN

Amanda AEAENISMAA
Sofia DOOKIE

Kira HARJUMAEKI
Kiira KULMALA

Miira LAHTELA

Linnea PIISPANEN
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[ ] . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}‘ , 30t Portimao International Tournament O S XXX

national X
Gliksticn Portiméo (POR), Portimao Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g oRn

Tournament
Portugal

Senior RGI Start List

30th April - Sunday
GROUP A | 15:20 - 16:50 | Hoop and Ball
Draw | NF Family Name Name Apparatus | Wait Podium
1 USA | CHIN Jaelyn Hoop 1518 | 15:20 | 15:23
2 LAT | PAVLENKO Patricija Ball 15:21 | 15:23 | 15:26
3 AUS | SEKER Asya Hoop 15:24 | 15:26 | 15:29
4 MEX | DIAZ Karla Ball 15:27 | 15:29 | 15:32
5 GBR |POPOVA Elizabeth Hoop 15:30 | 15:32 | 15:35
6 AUS | GRINKO Karolina Ball 15:33 | 15:35 | 15:38
7 MEX | SANTANA Xitlali Hoop 15:36 | 15:38 | 15:41
8 CPV |LOPES Marcia Ball 15:39 | 15:41 | 15:44
9 CAN | SARLIS Evangelia Hoop 15:42 | 15:44 | 15:47
10 LAT | MURIKOVA Anna Ball 15:45 | 15:47 | 15:50
11 NOR |JUUL MOELLER Josephine Hoop 15:48 | 15:50 | 15:53
12 FIN | DE FRANCHIS Valentina Ball 15:51 | 15:53 | 15:56
13 AZE | MAMMADOVA Alina Hoop 15:54 | 15:56 | 15:59
14 | POR | CASTRO Matilde Ball 15:57 | 15:59 | 16:02
15 CAN | NIE Serena Hoop 16:00 | 16:02 | 16:05
1 USA | CHIN Jaelyn Ball 16:03 | 16:05 | 16:08
2 LAT |PAVLENKO Patricija Hoop 16:06 | 16:08 | 16:11
3 AUS | SEKER Asya Ball 16:09 | 16:11 | 16:14
4 MEX | DIAZ Karla Hoop 16:12 | 16:14 | 16:17
5 GBR | POPOVA Elizabeth Ball 16:15 | 16:17 | 16:20
6 AUS | GRINKO Karolina Hoop 16:18 | 16:20 | 16:23
7 MEX | SANTANA Xitlali Ball 16:21 | 16:23 | 16:26
8 CPV |LOPES Marcia Hoop 16:24 | 16:26 | 16:29
9 CAN | SARLIS Evangelia Ball 16:27 | 16:29 | 16:32
10 LAT | MURIKOVA Anna Hoop 16:30 | 16:32 | 16:35
11 NOR |JUUL MOELLER Josephine Ball 16:33 | 16:35 | 16:38
12 FIN | DE FRANCHIS Valentina Hoop 16:36 | 16:38 | 16:41
13 AZE | MAMMADOVA Alina Ball 16:39 | 16:41 | 16:44
14 POR |CASTRO Matilde Hoop 16:42 | 16:44 | 16:47
15 | CAN |NIE Serena Ball 16:45 | 16:47 | 16:50
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.- Portugal

30t Portimao International Tournament
Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023

e ®e

Rhythmic Gymnastics

Tournament
Portiméo 2023

Senior RGI Start List

30th April - Sunday
GROUP B | 17:05 - 18:35 | Hoop and Ball
Draw | NF Family Name Name Apparatus | Wait Podium
16 MAS | WENG Mavia Hoop 17:03 | 17:05 | 17:08
17 JPN | MATSUSAKA Reina Ball 17:06 | 17:08 | 171
18 USA | MARIOTI Sarah Hoop 17:09 | 1711 | 1714
19 | CAN |KUTS Margaret Ball 1712 | 1714 | 177
200 | €BR | MeNTOsSE Eri= Eocp 1715 | 1717 | 17:20
21 GER | ARNDT Neele Ball 1718 | 17:20 | 17:23
22 POR |LAGES Madalena Hoop 17:21 | 17:23 | 17:26
23 MEX | JUAREZ Ledia Ball 17:24 | 17:26 | 17:29
24 | AUS |EEDLE Alexandra Hoop 17:27 | 17:29 | 17:32
25 USA | VOLKOV Sophia Ball 17:30 | 17:32 | 17:35
26 MAS | YUN JO Lai Hoop 17:33 | 17:35 | 17:38
27 b |t e b e 17:36 | 17:38 | 17:41
28 USA | GOLOVAN Yana Hoop 17:39 | 17:41 | 17:44
29 POR | SELETCAIA Elisabete Ball 17:42 | 17:44 | 17:47
16 MAS | WENG Mavia Ball 17:45 | 17:47 | 17:50
17 JPN | MATSUSAKA Reina Hoop 17:48 | 17:50 | 17:53
18 USA | MARIOTI Sarah Ball 17:51 | 17:53 | 17:56
19 CAN | KUTS Margaret Hoop 17:54 | 17:56 | 17:59
20 | B | eSSk Eri= E=f 17:57 | 17:59 | 18:02
21 GER | ARNDT Neele Hoop 18:00 | 18:02 | 18:05
22 POR |LAGES Madalena Ball 18:03 | 18:05 | 18:08
23 MEX | JUAREZ Ledia Hoop 18:06 | 18:08 | 18:11
24 | AUS |EEDLE Alexandra Ball 18:09 | 1811 | 18:14
25 USA | VOLKOV Sophia Hoop 18:12 | 1814 | 1817
26 | MAS |YUN JO Lai Ball 18:15 | 18:17 | 18:20
27 b |t b oo 18:18 | 18:20 | 18:23
28 USA | GOLOVAN Yana Ball 18:21 | 18:23 | 18:26
29 POR | SELETCAIA Elisabete Hoop 18:24 | 18:26 | 18:29
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[ ] . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}‘ , 30" Portimao International Tournament . L3 ,

Ginastica Portimao (POR), Portimdo Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
Portugal Portimiio 2023

Senior RGI Start List

30th April - Sunday
GROUP C | 18:55 - 20:20 | Hoop and Ball

Draw | NF Family Name Name Apparatus | Wait Podium

30 | BRA |JARDIM Andressa Hoop 18:53 | 18:55 | 18:58
31 | AUS | BURNS-GILLET Li-Lou Ball 18:56 | 18:58 | 19:01
32 | AZE |SEYIDZADE Kamilla Hoop 18:59 | 19:01 | 19:04
33 | POR |ARAUJO Carlota Ball 19:02 | 19:04 | 19:07
34 | MAS | SIE YAN Koi Hoop 19:05 | 19:07 | 19:10
35 | LAT |KARPOVICA Zlata Ball 19:08 | 1910 | 1913
36 | POR | PINHEIRO Joana Hoop 19:11 | 1913 | 1916
37 | LAT | GOLOPIATOVA Jevgennia Ball 19:14 | 19716 | 1919
38 IRL | CARROLL Blayzen Hoop 1917 | 1919 | 19:22
39 | POR |ARAUJO Rita Ball 19:20 | 19:22 | 19:25
40 | CAN |AGNEW Keira Hoop 19:23 | 19:25 | 19:28
41 | CPV | ALBERTO Leua Ball 19:26 | 19:28 | 19:31
42 | MAS | CHENG Nicole Hoop 19:29 | 19:31 | 19:34
43 | FIN [HELIN Emilia Ball 19:32 | 19:34 | 19:37
30 | BRA |JARDIM Andressa Ball 19:35 | 19:37 | 19:40
31 | AUS | BURNS-GILLET Li-Lou Hoop 19:38 | 19:40 | 19:43
32 | AZE | SEYIDZADE Kamilla Ball 19:41 | 19:43 | 19:46
33 | POR |ARAUJO Carlota Hoop 19:44 | 19:46 | 19:49
34 | MAS | SIE YAN Koi Ball 19:47 | 19:49 | 19:52
35 | LAT |KARPOVICA Zlata Hoop 19:50 | 19:52 | 19:55
36 | POR | PINHEIRO Joana Ball 19:53 | 19:55 | 19:58
37 | LAT | GOLOPIATOVA Jevgennia Hoop 19:56 | 19:58 | 20:01
38 IRL | CARROLL Blayzen Ball 19:59 | 20:01 | 20:04
39 | POR |ARAUJO Rita Hoop 20:02 | 20:04 | 20:07
40 | CAN |AGNEW Keira Ball 20:05 | 20:07 | 20:10
41 | CPV | ALBERTO Leua Hoop 20:08 | 2010 | 20:13
42 | MAS | CHENG Nicole Ball 20:11 | 2013 | 20:16
43 FIN | HELIN Emilia Hoop 2014 | 20:16 | 20:19
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® . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}‘ ) 30" Portimao International Tournament e Xxx

onal ¥
wGlstica Portiméo (POR), Portimao Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g oRn

Toumament
« Portugal

Senior RGI Start List

1st May - Monday
GROUP B | 15:20 - 16:50 | Clubs and Ribbon
Draw | NF Family Name Name Apparatus | Wait Podium
16 | MAS | WENG Mavia Clubs 15:18 | 15:20 | 15:23
17 JPN | MATSUSAKA Reina Ribbon 15:21 | 15:23 | 15:26
18 USA | MARIOTI Sarah Clubs 15:24 | 15:26 | 15:29
19 | CAN |KUTS Margaret Ribbon 15:27 | 15:29 | 15:32
20 | GBR | MclhNTOSE Eris Clobs 15:30 | 15:32 | 15:35
21 GER |ARNDT Neele Ribbon 15:33 | 15:35 | 15:38
22 POR | LAGES Madalena Clubs 15:36 | 15:38 | 15:41
23 MEX | JUAREZ Ledia Ribbon 15:39 | 15:41 | 15:44
24 AUS | EEDLE Alexandra Clubs 15:42 | 15:44 | 15:47
25 USA | VOLKOV Sophia Ribbon 15:45 | 15:47 | 15:50
26 | MAS |YUN JO Lai Clubs 15:48 | 15:50 | 15:53
27 el E e ke R 15:51 | 15:53 | 15:56
28 | USA |GOLOVAN Yana Clubs 15:54 | 15:56 | 15:59
29 | POR |SELETCAIA Elisabete Ribbon 15:57 | 15:59 | 16:02
16 | MAS | WENG Mavia Ribbon 16:00 | 16:02 | 16:05
17 JPN | MATSUSAKA Reina Clubs 16:03 | 16:05 | 16:08
18 USA | MARIOTI Sarah Ribbon 16:06 | 16:08 | 16:11
19 | CAN |KUTS Margaret Clubs 16:09 | 16:11 | 16:14
20 | GBR | MchNTOSE Eris Ribbon 16:12 | 16114 | 16:17
21 GER | ARNDT Neele Clubs 16:15 | 16:17 | 16:20
22 | POR |LAGES Madalena Ribbon 16:18 | 16:20 | 16:23
23 | MEX |JUAREZ Ledia Clubs 16:21 | 16:23 | 16:26
24 | AUS |EEDLE Alexandra Ribbon 16:24 | 16:26 | 16:29
25 USA | VOLKOV Sophia Clubs 16:27 | 16:29 | 16:32
26 | MAS |YUN JO Lai Ribbon 16:30 | 16:32 | 16:35
27 el E e ke hbe 16:33 | 16:35 | 16:38
28 | USA |GOLOVAN Yana Ribbon 16:36 | 16:38 | 16:41
29 POR | SELETCAIA Elisabete Clubs 16:39 | 16:41 | 16:44
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[ ] . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}‘ , 30t Portimao International Tournament O S XXX

national X
Gliksticn Portiméo (POR), Portimao Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g oRn

Tournament
Portugal

Senior RGI Start List

1st May - Monday
GROUP C | 17:05 - 18:30 | Clubs and Ribbon
Draw | NF Family Name Name Apparatus | Wait Podium
30 BRA |JARDIM Andressa Clubs 17:03 | 17:05 | 17:08
31 AUS | BURNS-GILLET Li-Lou Ribbon 17:06 | 17:08 | 17:11
32 | AZE |SEYIDZADE Kamilla Clubs 17:09 | 1711 | 17114
33 POR | ARAUJO Carlota Ribbon 172 | 1714 | 1717
34 | MAS |SIE YAN Koi Clubs 1715 | 1717 | 17:20
35 LAT | KARPOVICA Zlata Ribbon 1718 | 17:20 | 17:23
36 | POR |PINHEIRO Joana Clubs 17:21 | 17:23 | 17:26
37 LAT | GOLOPIATOVA Jevgennia Ribbon 17:24 | 17:26 | 17:29
38 IRL | CARROLL Blayzen Clubs 17:27 | 17:29 | 17:32
39 POR |ARAUJO Rita Ribbon 17:30 | 17:32 | 17:35
40 | CAN |AGNEW Keira Clubs 17:33 | 17:35 | 17:38
41 CPV | ALBERTO Leua Ribbon 17:36 | 17:38 | 17:41
42 | MAS | CHENG Nicole Clubs 17:39 | 17:41 | 17:44
43 FIN |HELIN Emilia Ribbon 17:42 | 17:44 | 17:47
30 BRA |JARDIM Andressa Ribbon 17:45 | 17:47 | 17:50
31 AUS | BURNS-GILLET Li-Lou Clubs 17:48 | 17:50 | 17:53
32 | AZE |SEYIDZADE Kamilla Ribbon 17:51 | 17:53 | 17:56
33 POR |ARAUJO Carlota Clubs 17:54 | 17:56 | 17:59
34 | MAS |[SIE YAN Koi Ribbon 17:57 | 17:59 | 18:02
35 LAT |KARPOVICA Zlata Clubs 18:00 | 18:02 | 18:05
36 | POR |PINHEIRO Joana Ribbon 18:03 | 18:05 | 18:08
37 LAT | GOLOPIATOVA Jevgennia Clubs 18:06 | 18:08 | 18:11
38 IRL | CARROLL Blayzen Ribbon 18:09 | 1811 | 18:14
39 | POR |ARAUJO Rita Clubs 18:12 | 18:14 | 18:17
40 | CAN |AGNEW Keira Ribbon 18:15 | 18:17 | 18:20
41 CPV | ALBERTO Leua Clubs 18:18 | 18:20 | 18:23
42 | MAS | CHENG Nicole Ribbon 18:21 | 18:23 | 18:26
43 FIN |HELIN Emilia Clubs 18:24 | 18:26 | 18:29
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® . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}‘ , 30" Portimao International Tournament ©_LSXXX
: 7 International

i Ginastica Portim&o (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
. Portugal

Senior RGI Start List

1st May - Monday
GROUP A | 18:50 - 20:20 | Clubs and Ribbon
Draw | NF Family Name Name Apparatus | Wait Podium
1 USA | CHIN Jaelyn Clubs 18:48 | 18:50 | 18:53
2 LAT | PAVLENKO Patricija Ribbon 18:51 | 18:53 | 18:56
3 AUS | SEKER Asya Clubs 18:54 | 18:56 | 18:59
4 MEX | DIAZ Karla Ribbon 18:57 | 18:59 | 19:02
5 GBR | POPOVA Elizabeth Clubs 19:00 | 19:02 | 19:05
6 AUS | GRINKO Karolina Ribbon 19:03 | 19:05 | 19:08
7 MEX | SANTANA Xitlali Clubs 19:06 | 19:08 | 19:11
8 CPV | LOPES Marcia Ribbon 19:09 | 19:11 | 19:14
9 CAN | SARLIS Evangelia Clubs 1912 | 1914 | 19:17
10 LAT | MURIKOVA Anna Ribbon 19:15 | 19:17 | 19:20
11 NOR |JUUL MOELLER Josephine Clubs 19:18 | 19:20 | 19:23
12 FIN | DE FRANCHIS Valentina Ribbon 19:21 | 19:23 | 19:26
13 AZE | MAMMADOVA Alina Clubs 19:24 | 19:26 | 19:29
14 | POR | CASTRO Matilde Ribbon 19:27 | 19:29 | 19:32
15 | CAN |NIE Serena Clubs 19:30 | 19:32 | 19:35
1 USA | CHIN Jaelyn Ribbon 19:33 | 19:35 | 19:38
2 LAT | PAVLENKO Patricija Clubs 19:36 | 19:38 | 19:41
3 AUS | SEKER Asya Ribbon 19:39 | 19:41 | 19:44
4 MEX | DIAZ Karla Clubs 19:42 | 19:44 | 19:47
5 GBR | POPOVA Elizabeth Ribbon 19:45 | 19:47 | 19:50
6 AUS | GRINKO Karolina Clubs 19:48 | 19:50 | 19:53
7 MEX | SANTANA Xitlali Ribbon 19:51 | 19:53 | 19:56
8 CPV | LOPES Marcia Clubs 19:54 | 19:56 | 19:59
9 CAN | SARLIS Evangelia Ribbon 19:57 | 19:59 | 20:02
10 LAT | MURIKOVA Anna Clubs 20:00 | 20:02 | 20:05
11 NOR |JUUL MOELLER Josephine Ribbon 20:03 | 20:05 | 20:08
12 FIN | DE FRANCHIS Valentina Clubs 20:06 | 20:08 | 20:11
13 AZE | MAMMADOVA Alina Ribbon 20:09 | 20:11 | 20:14
14 | POR | CASTRO Matilde Clubs 2012 | 20:14 | 2017
15 | CAN |NIE Serena Ribbon 20:15 | 20:17 | 20:20
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastic:

}‘ 30t Portiméo International Tournament A
i- Ginastica
A

Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023

Tournament

Portimdo 2023

« Portugal

Judges' Assignments

Jury O Jury .

NF Judge Name NF Judge Name

AVILA CARVALHO, DB MEX ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ,

DB POR Maria de Lurdes Laura

DB2 AZE | ABDUSALIMOVA, Nigar | DB2 LAT |SMELOVA, Irina

DA1 FRA | LICHTLE, Agnes DA1 MAS | KOK, Mong Lin

DA2 USA | KRAKOVSKAYA, Masha DA2 AUS  [SELLAR, Jessie

Al KOR | KWON, Bo Young

A2 NOR | FIELD-HAGELUND, Kathrine

A3 IRL CULICOVA, Valentina

A4 FIN TIENHAARA, Mari

E1 BRA | SILVEIRA FONTANA, Patricia

E2 GER | HERMANSKY-PFENNIG, Irina

E3 GBR HOGG, Laura

E4 CAN  |KOROLYOVA, Yuliana

L/T POR |JORGE, Ana

L/T POR VIDAL, Joana

Superior Jury: LEANDRO, Catarina - POR
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® . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastic
}‘ ) 30" Portimao International Tournament % LD ,

Nemt?™
i Ginastica Portim&o (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
. Portugal

Judges' Assignments

AN RN

NF Judge Name NF Judge Name
DBl | por |AVILA CARVALHO, DB vex | ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ
Maria de Lurdes Laura

DB2 AZE | ABDUSALIMOVA, Nigar | DB2 AUS | SELLAR, Jessie

DA1 LAT SMELOVA, Irina DAT USA |KRAKOVSKAYA, Masha

DA2 FRA  |LICHTLE, Agnes DA2 MAS | KOK, Mong Lin

Al KOR |KWON, Bo Young

A2 CAN  |KOROLYOVA, Yuliana

A3 FIN TIENHAARA, Mari

A4 NOR | FIELD-HAGELUND, Kathrine

E1 GBR HOGG, Laura

E2 GER  |HERMANSKY-PFENNIG, Irina

E3 BRA | SILVEIRA FONTANA, Patricia

E4 IRL CULICOVA, Valentina

L/T POR ANDRADE, Carla Daniela

L/T POR VIDAL, Joana

Superior Jury: LEANDRO, Catarina - POR
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30t Portimao International Tournament

Federacio
4 Ginastica

« Portugal

Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023

e ®e

®

s

Rhythmic Gymnastics

XXX

International &

P

it

=
A g

Tournament

Portimdo 2023

Place Surname

mo 10.

mn 11,

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23,

24.

25.

26.

MATSUSAKA

CHIN

GOLOVAN

ARAUJO

MARIOTI

PINHEIRO

SEYIDZADE

VOLKOV

JUAREZ

DIAZ

MURIKOVA

ARNDT

SEKER

PAVLENKO

WENG

KARPOVICA

BURNS-GILLET

POPOVA

CHENG

JUUL MOELLER

MAMMADOVA

SIE YAN

EEDLE

LAGES

SANTANA

KUTS

Name Repr. Year Level
Reina ® PN
Jaelyn E USA
Yana B ysa
Rita POR
Sarah B= ysa

Joana POR

Kamilla [ AZE
Be=

Sophia USA
Ledia B0 MEX
Karla B0 MEex
Anna — AT

Neele . R
Asya AUS

Patricija === LAT

Mavia 2= Mmas
Zlata — AT
Li-Lou Bl Aus
Elizabeth Sf= GBR
Nicole == vas

Josephine :: NOR
Alina B3 aze
Koi 2= Mmas

Alexandra

Madalena POR
Xitlali B=l MEex

Margaret I+l caN

Seniors RGI All-Around Results

O

Coach DB

A

10.2
8.500

73
7.300
8.5
8.100
107
7.800
7.0
7.350
9.6
7.350
10.0
7450
73
7.400
71
7.050
8.2
7.550
6.4
7.200
77
6.650
8.5
6.750
7.8
6.400
9.7
6.750
8.5
6.800
8.1
6.750
74
7.100
74
6.650
77
6.700
77
6.900
6.2
6.000
8.2
6.450
9.1
6.400
6.7
7.250

6.8
6.650

DA

5.9
7.900

6.3
7.750
6.7
8.050
43
7.150
6.4
7.400
3.2
7.000
44
7.150
6.0
7.400
45
6.900
5.3
7.850
47
7.100
3.8
7.050
48
6.950
47
7.400
48
7.550
5.6
6.500
46
6.200
5.3
7.300
3.9
6.450
43
6.250
5.2
7.200
32
6.100
3.0
7.100
34
6.100
3.4
6.900

4.8
5.400

Total

32.500

28.650

31.350

29.950

28.150

27.150

29.000

28.100

25.550

28.900

25.400

25.200

27.000

26.300

28.800

27.400

25.650

27.100

24.400

0.30

24.650

27.000

21.500

24.750

25.000

24.250

23.650

11

18

19

21

14

15

10

17

12

26

25

13

35

23

22

27

28

DB

8.2
8.450

9.7
7.800
8.4
7.500
71
7400
73
7.550
76
7750
7.7
7.300
6.7
7.000
77
7.200
7.5
7.800
73
6.250
8.8
7.000
7.0
7.250
7.0
6.850
75
6.800
8.4
6.300
7.0
7400
70
6.900
8.0
7.350
71
8.150
72
7.250
6.0
7.000
6.9
7.550
6.4
6.350
4.9
6.900

6.7
7.300

DA

5.1
7750

51
7.750
438
7750
45
7.300
47
7.650
5.6
7.100
47
6.600
47
7.150
47
7.750
33
7.650
44
6.500
438
7,500
46
7.150
23
7.600
46
6.700
438
6.600
43
6.250
40
7.100
40
6.500
33
7.600
46
7.200
52
6300
39
6.900
39
6.650
39
6.400

4.6
6.800

Total

29.500

30.350

28.450

26.300

27.200

28.050

26.300

25.550

27.350

26.250

0.30

24.150

28.100

26.000

23.750

25.600

26.100

24.950

25.000

25.850

26.150

26.250

24.500

25.250

23.300

22.100

25.400

17

10

26

14

27

16

13

23

22

15

12

11

24

20

30

35

18

DB

9.0
8.300

9.3
7.900
71
7.700
9.0
8.150
73
7.750
8.6
7.250
8.1
7.250
77
7.550
6.4
7.800
70
8.100
74
7.700
6.7
7.500
74
7.200
7.6
7.000
6.5
6.850
6.4
6.650
7.2
7450
6.4
7.550
6.5
6.750
73
7.300
8.2
7.350
77
7.200
7.5
7.200
9.2
6.600
6.4
7.100

6.8
7.250

DA

54
7950

4.0
8.100
5.5
7450
4.3
7.050
3.6
7450
2.8
6.150
5.1
6.000
41
7450
4.5
6.800
33
7.550
5.6
7.100
4.0
6.200
37
6.500
4.6
6.450
31
6.500
5.6
6.450
43
6.400
31
6.450
34
5.850
31
6.350
34
6.000
38
7.250
34
6.900
29
6.800
33
5.900

33
6.450

Total

30.650

29.300

27.750

28.500

0.30
25.800

0.60

24.200

26.450

26.800

25.500

25.950

27.800

0.30

24.100

24.800

25.650

22.950

0.30

24.800

25.350

23.500

22.500

24.050

0.30

24.650

25.950

25.000

25.500

22.700

23.800

10

22

12

24

17

11

29

18

14

27

33

25

19

16

13

32

26

DB

8.8
8.250

8.8
7.900
8.3
8.100
6.9
8.150
79
7.600
8.8
7950
72
7.900
6.5
7.050
8.0
7450
5.9
7.000
73
7.700
7.5
7.300
6.9
7.100
72
7.250
6.6
6.650
6.0
6.350
5.8
6.800
6.3
7.200
7.7
7.500
75
7.100
4.9
7.000
77
7.100
6.3
7.050
74
7.050
78
7.550

75
6.500

DA

4.9
7.600

4.9
7.300
4.5
7.050
3.7
6.350
4.2
7.400
3.8
7400
39
6.400
4.5
6.600
4.1
6.450
3.8
6.400
4.0
7.000
37
6.700
3.8
6.500
3.6
7150
39
6.350
34
5.950
4.5
6.200
33
6.350
39
6.800
3.8
5.950
22
6.550
41
7.350
33
6.450
31
5.900
4.5
7150

3.6
5.800

Total

29.550

28.900

27.950

25.100

27.100

27.950

25.400

0.30

24.350

26.000

0.60

22.500

26.000

25.200

24.300

25.200

0.30

23.200

21.700

23.300

23.150

25.900

0.60

23.750

20.650

26.250

23.100

23.450

27.000

0.30
23.100

14

11

16

29

13

17

12

22

32

21

23

10

18

36

24

19

26

122.200

117.200

115.500

109.850

108.250

107.350

107.150

104.800

104.400

103.600

103.350

102.600

102.100

100.900

100.550

100.000

99.250

98.750

98.650

98.600

98.550

98.200

98.100

97.250

96.050

95.950
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® e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}’ - 30" Portimao International Tournament S_LSXXX g
Fedemgio Lo oo International &%
< Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
de PO rtugal Portiméao 2023

Seniors RGI All-Around Results

o [ ] It 2

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA P # DB DA P # DB DA [ # DB DA P # p3
A E Total A E Total A E Total A E Total

27. GOLOPIATOVA Jevgennia === LAT 74 39 0 33 79 36 0 25 74 45 0 15 73 31 0 28 94.350
5.400 5.150 21.850 6.400 6.350 24.250 7.000 6.400 25.300 6.700 5.850 22.950

28. JARDIM Andressa K4 BRA 6.0 41 0 29 70 41 0 19 61 31 0 30 60 2.8 0 30 94.050
6.800 6.700 23.600 7.600 6.650 25.350 6.900 6.800 22.900 7450 5950 22.200

29.  GRINKO Karolina il AUS 63 3.0 0 30 52 41 0 31 62 36 0 23 58 40 0 20 93.400
6.450 7.100 22.850 6.950 6.850 23.100 7600 6.700 24.100 7.050 6.500 23.350

30. YUNJO Lai EE MAs 74 42 0 20 6.8 47 0 29 59 34 0 38 70 38 0 15 92.550
6.400 7.200 25.200 6.300 5.600 23.400 6.050 4.100 19.450 7.300 6.400 24.500

31, ARAUJO Carlota POR 81 24 0 31 6.5 47 0 21 6.5 23 0 31 71 20 0 33 91.950
6.150 6.150 22.800 7150 6.700 25.050 7200 6.750 22.750 6.150 6.100 21.350

32. HELIN Emilia -l- FIN 53 42 0.60 34 63 38 0 33 6.5 40 0 21 63 3.6 0 27 91.450
7.000 5.800 21.700 6.700 5.700 22.500 7150 6.550 24.200 7200 5950 23.050

33. SELETCAIA Elisabete [EM POR 89 35 0 16 64 29 0 34 69 23 0.30 35 70 31 0 31 91.050
7.000 6.600 26.000 6.650 6.300 22.250 6.500 5.450 20.850 6.650 5.200 21.950

34, NIE Serena | B KoY 6.7 40 0 24 51 35 0.30 38 70 39 0 20 52 35 0.30 38 90.100
7.000 7.000 24.700 6.450 5.500 20.250 7200 6.450 24.550 6.600 5.600 20.600

35. AGNEW Keira I+l caN 69 23 0 32 58 36 0 32 48 3.8 0 34 6.0 40 0 25 89.550
6.550 6.750 22.500 6.650 6.750 22.800 6.950 5.600 21.150 7150 5.950 23.100

36. CASTRO Matilde LB POR 60 30 0.30 38 58 42 0 28 70 36 0 28 56 3.0 0 37 87.200
5.650 5.150 19.500 6.700 7.000 23.700 6.450 6.300 23.350 6.750 5.300 20.650

37. SARLIS Evangelia I+1 caN 53 22 0 36 54 33 0 36 36 37 0 36 50 28 0 34 83.650
7500 5.550 20.550 6.850 6.500 22.050 6.900 5.500 19.700 7500 6.050 21.350

38.  CARROLL Blayzen W I IRL 50 30 0.30 39 50 34 0 39 42 35 0.60 39 61 23 0 35 77750
6.050 5.150 18.900 6.350 4.900 19.650 6.400 4.750 18.250 6.900 5.650 20.950

39. LOPES Marcia = crv 54 18 0 40 54 29 0 37 39 26 030 41 41 24 0 40 75.000
5700 5.800 18.700 6.750 6.100 21.150 5.600 4.400 16.200 6.400 6.050 18.950

40. DE FRANCHIS Valentina == FIN 45 33 0 37 31 30 030 41 35 32 0.30 40 55 20 0.30 39 73.400
6.250 6.400 20.450 5450 4.550 15.800 6.450 4.600 17.450 6.850 5.650 19.700

41. ALBERTO Leua = crv 42 27 0.30 41 44 24 0 40 45 34 0 37 38 19 0 41 70.650
5.750 4.950 17.300 6.100 4.850 17.750 6.300 5500 19.700 5.950 4.250 15.900
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\\.
@ Ginistica
« Portugal

30t Portimao International Tournament
Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023

e ®e Rhythmic Gymna.
¢ ® XXX
*‘g"\ International &

Tournament
Portimdo 2023

Seniors RGI All-Around Medallists

Medal Name

GOLD Reina MATSUSAKA - JPN
SILVER Jaelyn CHIN - USA
BRONZE  Yana GOLOVAN - USA
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® ® ® @  Ruythmic Gymnastics
\ - 30t Portimao International Tournament ° ¢ exxx @
‘ ’ Federagao L o ~==""International &7
4. Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
de Portugal (g Portiméo 2023
Senior RGI Qualification Results - Hoop
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
o1 1 MATSUSAKA  Reina ® PN O 102 59 1610 8500 7900 O  32.500
Q2. 2 GOLOVAN Yana B ysa O 85 67 1520 8100 8050 0  31.350
Q3. 3 ARAUJO Rita [l ror O 107 43 1500 7800 7150 O  29.950
Q4. 4 SEYIDZADE  Kamilla [N AZE O 100 44 1440 7450 7150 0  29.000
Q5. 5 DIAZ Karla B-0 MEx O 82 53 1350 7550 7850 O  28.900
Q6. 6 WENG Mavia = vas O 97 48 1450 6750 7550 O  28.800
Q7. 7 CHIN Jaelyn BE= ysa O 73 63 1360 7300 7750 O  28.650
8. MARIOTI Sarah B ysa O 70 64 1340 7350 7400 0  28.150
9. VOLKOV Sophia = usa O 73 60 1330 7400 7400 0  28.100
Q8. 10.  KARPOVICA  Zlata = LAT O 85 56 1410 6.800 6500 0 27400
R1. 11.  PINHEIRO Joana Il ror O 96 32 1280 7350 7000 O 27150
R2. 12.  POPOVA Elizabeth Sf= GBR O 74 53 1270 7100 7300 O  27.100
13, MAMMADOVA Alina K3 aze O 77 52 1290 6900 7200 O 27000
14.  SEKER Asya il Aus O 85 48 1330 6750 6950 0 27000
15.  PAVLENKO  Patricija === LAT O 78 47 1250 6400 7400 0 26300
16.  SELETCAIA  Elisabete [EH POR O 89 35 1240 7000 6600 0  26.000
17 BURNS-GILLET Li-Lou Bl AUS O 81 46 1270 6750 6200 0 25650
18.  JUAREZ Ledia B0 Mex QO 71 45 1160 7050 6.900 0O 25.550
19.  MURIKOVA  Anna = LAT O 64 47 1110 7200 7100 O 25400
20.  YUNJO Lai = vas O 74 42 1160 6400 7200 0  25.200
21, ARNDT Neele B R O 77 38 1150 6650 7050 O 25200
22, LAGES Madalena [l POR O 91 34 1250 6400 6100 O 25000
23, EEDLE Alexandra gall AUS O 82 30 1120 6450 7100 O 24750
24, NIE Serena %l cAN O 67 40 1070 7000 7000 0 24700
25.  JUUL MOELLER Josephine Eles NOR O 77 43 1200 6700 6250 030 24650
26.  CHENG Nicole = vas O 74 39 1130 6650 6450 0  24.400
27 SANTANA Xitlali B-0 MEx O 67 34 1010 7250 6900 O 24250
28 KUTS Margaret  [I%ll caN O 68 48 1160 6650 5400 0  23.650
29.  JARDIM Andressa  ES4 BRA O 60 41 1010 6800 6700 0  23.600
30.  GRINKO Karolina gl AUS O 63 30 930 6450 7100 0  22.850
31, ARAUJO Carlota 8 POR O 81 24 1050 6150 6150 O  22.800
32, AGNEW Keira I+l can O 69 23 920 6550 6750 0  22.500
33 GOLOPIATOVA Jevgennia === LAT O 74 39 1130 5400 5150 0  21.850
34, HELIN Emilia = FIN O 53 42 950 7000 5800 0.60 21.700
35 SIEYAN Koi = vas O 62 32 940 6000 6100 0  21.500
36.  SARLIS Evangelia %l CAN O 53 22 750 7500 5550 0  20.550
37 DEFRANCHIS Valentina == FIN O 45 33 780 6250 6400 0 20450
38.  CASTRO Matilde [l POR O 60 30 900 5650 5150 030 19.500
39.  CARROLL Blayzen [ I IRL O 50 30 800 6050 5150 0.30 18.900
40.  LOPES Marcia === CPV O 54 18 720 5700 5800 0 18700
41, ALBERTO Leua = cpv O 42 27 690 5750 4950 030 17300
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® ® ® @  Ruythmic Gymnastics
} Sy 30t Portiméo International Tournament ©_C SXKX
 Ginastica Portiméo (POR), Portimao Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 g bbb
de Portugal ( Portiméo 2023
Senior RGI Qualification Results - Ball
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
o1 1. CHIN Jaelyn B= ysa @ 97 51 1480 7800 7750 O  30.350
2. 2. MATSUSAKA  Reina ® JPN @® 82 51 1330 8450 7750 O  29.500
Q3. 3 GOLOVAN Yana B= ysa @ 84 48 1320 7500 7750 O 28450
Q4. 4. ARNDT Neele B R @ 88 48 1360 7000 7500 O  28.100
Q5. 5 PINHEIRO Joana EH ror @® 76 56 1320 7750 7100 O  28.050
Q6. 6 JUAREZ Ledia B-0 MEx @ 77 47 1240 7200 7750 O  27.350
7. MARIOTI Sarah B= ysa @ 73 47 1200 7550 7650 O 27200
Q7. 8 ARAUIO Rita EHl ror @ 71 45 1160 7400 7300 0O  26.300
08. 9. SEYIDZADE  Kamilla G AZE @ 77 47 1240 7300 6600 0  26.300
R1. 10. DIAZ Karla B0 Mex @® 75 33 1080 7800 7650 O  26.250
R2. 11.  MAMMADOVA Alina B3 aze @ 72 46 1180 7250 7200 O  26.250
12.  JUUL MOELLER Josephine 3= NOR @® 71 33 1040 8150 7600 0O  26.150
13, KARPOVICA  Zlata = LAT @ 84 48 1320 6300 6600 0  26.100
14.  SEKER Asya Bl AUS @ 70 46 1160 7250 7150 O  26.000
15.  CHENG Nicole = vas @® 80 40 1200 7350 6500 O  25.850
16.  WENG Mavia = Mas @ 75 46 1210 6800 6700 O  25.600
17 VOLKOV Sophia == ysa @ 67 47 1140 7000 7150 O  25.550
18.  KUTS Margaret  []%f| caN @ 67 46 1130 7300 6800 0 25400
19.  JARDIM Andressa  EE4 BRA @® 70 41 1110 7600 6650 0 25350
20.  EEDLE Alexandra gl AUS @® 69 39 1080 7550 6900 O  25.250
21, ARAUJO Carlota [ POR @® 65 47 1120 7150 6700 O 25050
22.  POPOVA Elizabeth Sf= GBR @® 70 40 1100 6900 7100 0 25000
23, BURNS-GILLET Li-Lou Bl AUS @ 70 43 1130 7400 6250 0 24950
24, SIEYAN Koi = Mas @ 60 52 1120 7000 6300 O  24.500
25.  GOLOPIATOVA Jevgennia mmm LAT @ 79 36 1150 6400 6350 0 24250
26.  MURIKOVA  Anna — LAT @ 73 44 1170 6250 6500 030 24.150
27 PAVLENKO  Patricija == LAT @® 70 23 930 6850 7600 0  23.750
28.  CASTRO Matilde [l POR @ 58 42 1000 6700 7000 O  23.700
29.  YUNJO Lai = vas @ 68 47 1150 6300 5600 0  23.400
30.  LAGES Madalena [l POR @® 64 39 1030 6350 6650 0  23.300
31, GRINKO Karolina g3l AUS @® 52 41 930 6950 6850 0  23.100
32, AGNEW Keira I+l caN @ 58 36 940 6650 6750 0  22.800
33, HELIN Emilia == FIN @® 63 38 1010 6700 5700 O  22.500
34, SELETCAIA  Elisabete [ POR @® 64 29 930 6650 6300 0  22.250
35, SANTANA Xitlali B0 MEx @ 49 39 880 6900 6400 0  22.100
36.  SARLIS Evangelia %] caN @ 54 33 870 6850 6500 0  22.050
37 LOPES Marcia == CPV @® 54 29 830 6750 6100 0  21.150
38 NIE Serena %] caN @® 51 35 860 6450 5500 030 20250
39.  CARROLL Blayzen [ I IRL @ 50 34 840 6350 4900 0  19.650
40.  ALBERTO Leua = cpv @® 44 24 680 6100 4850 0 17750
41.  DEFRANCHIS Valentina == FIN @® 31 30 610 5450 4550 030 15.800
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

®
}’ o 30t Portiméo International Tournament © L XXX &
ederagio o o International &7
4. Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
de Portugal (g Portiméo 2023
Senior RGI Qualification Results - Clubs
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
1. 1. MATSUSAKA  Reina ® JPN I! 90 54 1440 8300 7950 0 30.650
Q2. 2 CHIN Jaelyn E usa I 93 40 1330 7900 8100 O  29.300
Q3. 3 ARAUJO Rita Xl ror I! 90 43 1330 8150 7050 O 28.500
Q4. 4 MURIKOVA  Anna = LAT I 74 56 1300 7700 7100 O  27.800
Q5. 5 GOLOVAN Yana E= usa It 71 55 1260 7700 7450 0O 27.750
6. VOLKOV Sophia = USA I 77 41 1180 7550 7450 0  26.800
Q6. 7. SEYIDZADE  Kamilla M AZE I 81 51 1320 7250 6.000 0 26.450
Q7. 8. DIAZ Karla B0 MEx I 70 33 1030 8100 7550 0 25950
Q8. 9. SIE YAN Koi B Mas I! 77 38 1150 7200 7250 0  25.950
10.  MARIOTI Sarah E usa I 73 36 1090 7750 7450 030 25.800
R1. 11.  PAVLENKO  Patricija === LAT I 76 46 1220 7000 6450 0 25650
R2. 12.  JUAREZ Ledia B0 MEx Il 64 45 1090 7800 6.800 O  25.500
13.  LAGES Madalena [l POR I 92 29 1210 6600 6800 O 25500
14.  BURNS-GILLET Li-Lou & AUS I 72 43 1150 7450 6400 0 25350
15.  GOLOPIATOVA Jevgennia === LAT I 74 45 11.90 7000 6400 0 25300
16.  EEDLE Alexandra  gal AUS I 75 34 1090 7200 6900 O 25000
17.  SEKER Asya &l AUS I 74 37 1110 7200 6500 O  24.800
18.  KARPOVICA  Zlata = LAT I 64 56 1200 6.650 6450 030 24.800
19.  MAMMADOVA Alina K3 Aze I! 82 34 1160 7350 6.000 030 24.650
20.  NIE Serena %l caN ! 70 39 1090 7200 6450 0 24550
21, HELIN Emilia == FIN I! 65 40 1050 7150 6550 O  24.200
22. PINHEIRO Joana M Por I 86 28 1140 7250 6.150 060 24.200
23, GRINKO Karolina gl AUS I! 62 36 980 7600 6700 O  24.100
24.  ARNDT Neele B Ger Il 67 40 1070 7500 6.200 030 24.100
25.  JUUL MOELLER Josephine Hfes NOR I 73 31 1040 7300 6350 0  24.050
26.  KUTS Margaret  [[%ll CAN Il 68 33 1010 7250 6450 0  23.800
27 POPOVA Elizabeth Ef= GBR I! 64 31 950 7550 6450 0  23.500
28.  CASTRO Matilde [ POR Il 70 36 1060 6450 6300 0  23.350
29.  WENG Mavia = Mas I! 65 31 960 6850 6500 0  22.950
30.  JARDIM Andressa  ES4 BRA Il 61 31 920 6900 6800 0  22.900
31 ARAUJO Carlota [ POR I! 65 23 880 7200 6750 O  22.750
32.  SANTANA Xitlali B-0 MEx Il 64 33 970 7100 5900 0  22.700
33, CHENG Nicole E= Mas I! 65 34 990 6750 5850 0  22.500
34, AGNEW Keira I+l caN I! 48 38 860 6950 5600 0  21.150
35.  SELETCAIA  Elisabete [EH POR I 69 23 920 6500 5450 030 20.850
36.  SARLIS Evangelia [I%ll CAN Il 36 37 730 6900 5500 0  19.700
37.  ALBERTO Leua = v I! 45 34 790 6300 5500 0  19.700
38, YUNJO Lai = vas Il 59 34 930 6050 4100 0  19.450
39.  CARROLL Blayzen [ I IRL I 42 35 770 6400 4750 060 18250
40.  DE FRANCHIS Valentina == FIN 1 35 32 670 6450 4600 030 17.450
41, LOPES Marcia === CPV I! 39 26 650 5600 4400 030 16.200
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30t Portimao International Tournament

e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

Ao e’““"R@I)r{llx(rnal‘ional “:‘%»'57?
4. Ginastica Portimao (POR), Portimdo Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
de Portugal (g Portiméo 2023
Senior RGI Qualification Results - Ribbon
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P
Q1. 1. MATSUSAKA  Reina ® PN [ 88 49 1370 8250 7600 0  29.550
Q2. 2. CHIN Jaelyn E ysa @ 88 49 1370 7900 7300 0  28.900
Q3. 3 PINHEIRO Joana [l POR [ 88 38 1260 7950 7400 0  27.950
Q4. 4 GOLOVAN Yana B ysa @ 83 45 1280 8100 7050 0  27.950
5. MARIOTI Sarah B usa @ 79 42 1210 7600 7400 0  27.100
Q5. 6 SANTANA Xitlali B-0 Mex @ 78 45 1230 7550 7150 0  27.000
Q6. 7 SIE YAN Koi EE vas @ 77 41 1180 7100 7350 0  26.250
Q7. 8 MURIKOVA  Anna —_— AT @ 73 40 1130 7700 7000 0  26.000
08. 9 JUAREZ Ledia Bl MEX @ 80 41 1210 7450 6450 0  26.000
R1. 10.  CHENG Nicole EE Mas @ 77 39 1160 7500 6.800 0 25900
R2. 11.  SEYVIDZADE  Kamilla  [EH AZE @ 72 39 1110 7900 6400 0  25.400
12.  PAVLENKO  Patricija === LAT @ 72 36 1080 7250 7150 O 25200
13, ARNDT Neele B R @ 75 37 1120 7300 6700 O  25.200
14.  ARAUJO Rita X ror @ 69 37 1060 8150 6350 0  25.100
15.  YUNJO Lai EE vas @ 70 38 1080 7300 6400 0 24500
16.  VOLKOV Sophia == usA @ 65 45 1100 7050 6.600 0.30 24.350
17.  SEKER Asya Bl AUS @ 69 38 1070 7100 6500 0 24300
18.  JUUL MOELLER Josephine Sfem NOR @ 75 38 1130 7100 5950 0.60 23.750
19.  LAGES Madalena [l POR @ 74 31 1050 7050 5900 0  23.450
20.  GRINKO Karolina g3l AUS @ 58 40 980 7050 6500 0  23.350
21, BURNS-GILLET Li-Lou Bl AUS @ 58 45 1030 6800 6200 0  23.300
22 WENG Mavia EE Mas @ 66 39 1050 6.650 6.350 0.30 23.200
23, POPOVA Elizabeth =f= GBR @ 63 33 960 7200 6350 0  23.150
24, EEDLE Alexandra gl AUS @ 63 33 960 7050 6450 0  23.100
25.  AGNEW Keira I+l caN @ 60 40 1000 7150 50950 0 23.100
26.  KUTS Margaret %l caN @ 75 36 1110 6500 5.800 0.30 23.100
27 HELIN Emilia == FIN @ 63 36 990 7200 5950 0  23.050
28.  GOLOPIATOVA Jevgennia === LAT @ 73 31 1040 6700 5850 0  22.950
29.  DIAZ Karla B-B MEx @ 59 38 970 7000 6400 0.60 22.500
30.  JARDIM Andressa B4 BRA @ 60 28 880 7450 5950 0  22.200
31.  SELETCAIA  Elisabete [EM POR @ 70 31 1010 6650 5200 0 21950
32.  KARPOVICA  Zlata —_— AT @ 60 34 940 6350 5950 0  21.700
33, ARAUJO Carlota  [EM POR @ 71 20 910 6150 6100 0  21.350
34, SARLIS Evangelia [l caN @ 50 28 780 7500 6050 0  21.350
35.  CARROLL Blayzen [l Il IRL @ 61 23 840 6900 5650 0  20.950
36.  MAMMADOVA Alina B3 Aze @ 49 22 710 7000 6550 0  20.650
37.  CASTRO Matilde [l POR @ 56 30 860 6750 5300 0  20.650
38, NIE Serena %l cAN @ 52 35 870 6600 5600 0.30 20.600
39.  DEFRANCHIS Valentina == FIN @ 55 20 750 6.850 5.650 0.30 19.700
40.  LOPES Marcia == CPV @ 41 24 650 6400 6050 0  18.950
41.  ALBERTO Leua = cpv @ 38 19 570 5950 4250 0  15.900
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® e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}’ L 30t Portiméao International Tournament AT
i Ginastica Portim&o (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
. Portugal Portimio 2023

Senior RGI Qualification Tie Break Report

APPARATUS: O

Highest Execution ~ Highest Artistry  Highest Difficulty

Rank Name NOC Total
Score Score Score
13 Alina MAMMADOVA AZE 27,000 7,200
14 Asya SEKER AUS 27,000 6,950
20 Lai YUN JO MAS 25,200 7,200
21 Neele ARNDT GER 25,200 7,050

aeraratus: @)

Highest Execution ~ Highest Artistry  Highest Difficulty

Rank Name NOC Total Score Score Score
8 Rita ARAUJO POR 26,300 7,300
9 Kamilla SEYIDZADE AZE 26,300 6,600
10 Karla DIAZ MEX 26,250 7,650
11 Alina MAMMADOVA AZE 26,250 7,200

APPARATUS: l '

Highest Execution  Highest Artistry  Highest Difficulty

Total
Rank Name NoC ota Score Score Score
8 Karla DIAZ MEX 25,950 7,550
9 Koi SIE YAN MAS 25,950 7,250
12 Ledia JUAREZ MEX 25,500 6,800 7,800
13 Madalena LAGES POR 25,500 6,800 6,600
17 Asya SEKER AUS 24,800 6,500
18 Zlata KARPOVICA LAT 24,800 6,450
21 Emilia HELIN FIN 24,200 6,550
22 Joana PINHEIRO POR 24,200 6,150
23 Karolina GRINKO AUS 24,100 6,700
24 Neele ARNDT GER 24,100 6,200
36 Evangelia SARLIS CAN 19,700 5,500 6,900
37 Leua ALBERTO CPV 19,700 5,500 6,300
APPARATUS: [@
Rank Name NOC Total Highest Execution Highest Artistry  Highest Difficulty
Score Score Score
3 Joana PINHEIRO POR 27,950 7,400
4 Yana GOLOVAN USA 27,950 7,050
8 Anna MURIKOVA LAT 26,000 7,000
9 Ledia JUAREZ MEX 26,000 6,450
12 Patricija PAVLENKO LAT 25,200 7,150
13 Neele ARNDT GER 25,200 6,700
24 Alexandra EEDLE AUS 23,100 6,450
25 Keira AGNEW CAN 23,100 5,950
26 Margaret KUTS CAN 23,100 5,800
33 Carlota ARAUJO POR 21,350 6,100
34 Evangelia SARLIS CAN 21,350 6,050
36 Alina MAMMADOVA AZE 20,650 6,550
37 Matilde CASTRO POR 20,650 5,300
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o th . ~ . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
DD . 30" Portimao International Tournament AL S
ederacio L o nternational %
¢ Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 ( Tournament
de PO rtugal Portiméao 2023
List of Senior RGI Qualifiers
Place Surname Name Repr. Place Surname Name Repr.
Q1 MATSUSAKA Reina ® JPN
Q1 CHIN Jaelyn EE= yUsa
Q2 GOLOVAN  Yana £= USA .
Q2 MATSUSAKA Reina @ JPN
Q3 ARAUJO Rita [l POR
o Q3 GOLOVAN  Yana == usa
Q4 SEYIDZADE Kamilla 3 AZE
' = Q4 ARNDT Neele HEE GER
Q5 DIAZ Karla =] MEX
il Q5 PINHEIRO  Joana POR
Q6 WENG Mavia = vAS ,
Q6 JUAREZ Ledia W<l MEX
Q7 CHIN Jaelyn  E= usa - )
Q7 ARAUJO Rita POR
Q8 KARPOVICA Zlata = LAT
Q8 SEYIDZADE Kamilla [ AZE
R1 PINHEIRO  Joana POR
R1 DIAZ Karla [l MEX
R2 POPOVA Elizabeth EfE GBR
R2 MAMMADOVA Alina [l AZE
Place Surname Name Repr. Place Surname Name Repr.
Q1 MATSUSAKA Reina ® JPN Q1 MATSUSAKA Reina @ JPN
Q2 CHIN Jaelyn EE= UsA Q2 CHIN Jaelyn EE ysa
Q3 ARAUJO Rita 8 POR Q3 PINHEIRO  Joana POR
Q4 MURIKOVA Anna  m=m LAT Q4 GOLOVAN  Yana EE ysa
Q5 GOLOVAN Yana E= usa Q5 SANTANA  Xitlali ~ [l=ll MEX
Q6 SEYIDZADE Kamilla AZE Q6 SIE YAN Koi = vAS
Q7 DIAZ Karla I-0 MEX Q7 MURIKOVA Anna === LAT
Q8 SIE YAN Koi = vas Q8 JUAREZ Ledia B+l MEX
R1 PAVLENKO Patricija === LAT R1 CHENG Nicole SE= MAS
R2 JUAREZ Ledia [l MEX R2 SEYIDZADE Kamilla [El AZE
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® . ~ . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}K 30" Portimao International Tournament X
] o .. nternationa
¢ Ginastica Portim&o (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
de POrtugal Portimdo 2023

Starting List - Senior RGI Hoop Finals

1. KARPOVICA Zlata —_— AT -
2. WENG Mavia EE MAS -
3. SEYIDZADE Kamilla [N AZE -
4. GOLOVAN Yana BE ysa -
5. ARAUJO Rita POR -
6. DIAZ Karla Bl Mex -
7. MATSUSAKA Reina ® JPN -
8. CHIN Jaelyn  E= ysp -
R1. PINHEIRO  Joana M POR -

—R2. POPOVA  Elizabeth Sf& GBR  —
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® . ~ . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}K 30" Portimao International Tournament X
] o .. nternationa
¢ Ginastica Portim&o (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
de POrtugal Portimdo 2023

Starting List - Senior RGI Ball Finals

1. PINHERRO  Joana [EMl POR -
2. ARNDT Neele M8 Gpr
3. ARAUJO Rita POR  —
4. MATSUSAKA Reina @ JPN -
5. SEYIDZADE Kamilla WM AZE -
6. CHIN Jaelyn EE=ysa -
7. GOLOVAN  Yana EE=ysa -
8. JUAREZ Lledia MM MEX -
R1. DIAZ Karla  HeM MEX -

~R2. MAMMADOVA Alina [l AZE
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® . ~ . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}‘ 30" Portimao International Tournament X
] o .. nternationa
¢ Ginastica Portim&o (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
« Portugal Portiméio 2023

Starting List - Senior RGI Clubs Finals

ARAUJO Rita POR -
MURIKOVA Anna === AT -
R1.PAVLENKO Patricija === LAT -
~R2. JUAREZ ledia BB MEX -

1. GOLOVAN Yana E=ysa -
2. MATSUSAKA Reina ® JPN -
3. DIAZ Karla  HeM MEX -
4. CHIN Jaelyn E=usa -
5. SEYIDZADE Kamilla [EH AZE -
6. SIEYAN Koi BE mas -
7.

8.
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® . ~ . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}‘ 30" Portimao International Tournament X
] o .. nternationa
¢ Ginastica Portim&o (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
« Portugal Portiméio 2023

Starting List - Senior RGI Ribbon Finals

1. PINHEIRO Joana [l POR -
2. SIEYAN Koi BE vas -
3. GOLOVAN Yana =& ysp -
4. MATSUSAKA Reina @ JPN -
5. JUAREZ ledia WMl MEX -
6. CHIN Jaelyn EE= ysa -
7. SANTANA  Xitlali el MEX -
8. MURIKOVA Anna  m=m LAT -
R1. CHENG Nicole ZEMAs -

~R2. SEYIDZADE Kamilla [ AZE
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® . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastic
}‘ 30" Portimao International Tournament L v

— iona
; Ginastica Portimao (POR), Portiméo Arena, 3010412023 to 0205/2023 e g
.. Portugal fy .

ortiméo 2023

Judges' Assignments

Jury O .
NF Judge Name
DBT1 MEX | ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ, Laura
DB2 AZE | ABDUSALIMOVA, Nigar
DAT1 POR | AVILA CARVALHO, M2 de Lurdes
D42 MAS | KOK, Mong Lin
Al LAT |SMELOVA, Irina
A2 USA | KRAKOVSKAYA, Masha
A3 GER | HERMANSKY-PFENNIG, Irina
A4 NOR | FIELD-HAGELUND, Kathrine
E1 FIN |TIENHAARA, Mari
E2 GBR |HOGG, Laura
E3 IRL CULICOVA, Valentina
E4 AUS | SELLAR, Jessie
L/T POR | ANDRADE, Carla Daniela
L/T POR |VIDAL, Rafaela

Superior Jury: LEANDRO, Catarina - POR
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. ~ - e ®e Rhythmlc Gymnastic
% 30t Portimao International Tournament X

Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
« Portugal (

Judges' Assignments

-l 2
NF Judge Name
DBT1 POR |AVILA CARVALHO, M@ de Lurdes
DB2 AZE |ABDUSALIMOVA, Nigar
DA1 MEX | ACOSTA RODRIGUEZ, Laura
DA2 USA | KRAKOVSKAYA, Masha
Al LAT |SMELOVA, Irina
A2 MAS | KOK, Mong Lin
A3 BRA | SILVEIRA FONTANA, Patricia
A4 CAN | KOROLYOVA, Yuliana
E1 KOR |KWON, Bo Young
E2 FIN | TIENHAARA, Mari
E3 GBR |HOGG, Laura
E4 IRL | CULICOVA, Valentina
L/T POR | ANDRADE, Carla Daniela
L/T POR |VIDAL, Rafaela

Superior Jury: LEANDRO, Catarina - POR
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

®
}’ 30t Portiméo International Tournament Sl L
4. Ginastica Portimao (POR), Portimdo Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
« Portugal (g Portiméio 2023
Senior RGI Finals Results - Hoop
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P Total
1. ARAUJO Rita m POR O @1 102 53 1550 7650 7450 O 30.600
2. MATSUSAKA Reina ® JPN O @ 87 58 1450 8350 7350 0.30 29.900
3. CHIN Jaelyn E USA O (3) 86 45 1310 8100 7600 O 28.800
4. SEYIDZADE Kamilla AZE O @ 87 46 1330 7300 7300 O 27900
5. DIAZ Karla I*I MEX O () 80 43 1230 7150 7200 O 26.650
6. WENG Mavia E= vias O 78 42 1200 6.750 7150 O 25.900
7. KARPOVICA Zlata = LAT Q@ 71 41 1120 6.750 7300 O 25.250
8. GOLOVAN  Yana E USA O® 72 44 1160 7200 6.300 0.30 24.800
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

®
}’ 30t Portiméao International Tournament Sl L
4. Ginastica Portimao (POR), Portimdo Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
Portugal (g Portimdio 2023
Senior RGI Finals Results - Ball
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P Total
1. CHIN Jaelyn EUSA @® (1) 93 57 1500 8200 8100 O 31.300
2. ARAUIO Rita EX ror @® () 90 60 1500 7700 7500 O  30.200
3. MATSUSAKA Reina ® JPN ® (3 80 55 1350 8550 7900 O 29.950
4. PINHEIRRO Joana  |EM POR @ (4 84 55 1390 7800 7300 O  29.000
5. GOLOVAN  Yana EUSA @® () 71 54 1250 7900 8.300 O 28.700
6. ARNDT Neele [ GER @ 6) 83 47 1300 7650 7200 O 27.850
7. SEYIDZADE Kamilla AZE ® (7) 87 49 1360 6.950 6.900 0.30 27.150
8. JUAREZ Ledia Wl MEX @ (B 63 54 1170 7250 7500 O 26.450

30t Portimao International Tournament - Official Results / Media Results Book - Page 96

FGP



e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

30t Portiméao International Tournament «_r XXX
 Ginastica Portiméo (POR), Portimao Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 g bbb
Portugal ( Portiméo 2023
Senior RGI Finals Results - Clubs
Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P Total
1. MATSUSAKA Reina ® JPN ” (1) 88 49 1370 8.150 7700 O 29.550
2. ARAUJO Rita POR Il @ 92 50 1420 7.800 7350 O 29.350
3. GOLOVAN VYana 2= ysa 11 3 80 49 1290 7700 8.000 O 28.600
4. CHIN Jaelyn E USA I 4 80 55 1350 7.900 7200 O 28.600
5. SEYIDZADE Kamilla AZE ” (5) 94 47 1410 7200 6.150 0.60 26.850
6. MURIKOVA Anna = | AT 11 6) 68 46 1140 7500 7.150 O 26.050
7. DIAZ Karla =l MEX 11 7 63 45 1080 7300 6.750 0 24.850
8. SIEYAN Koi = MAS 11 ® 74 37 1110 6.850 6.600 0 24.550
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e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics

30t Portiméo International Tournament «_r XXX
‘- Ginastica Portimao (POR), Portimao Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 g bbb
« Portugal ( Portimao 2023
Senior RGI Finals Results - Ribbon

Place Surname Name Repr. Year Level Coach DB DA D A E P Total

1. MATSUSAKA Reina @ JPN @ @1) 94 45 1390 8200 8100 0  30.200

2. GOLOVAN VYana E= ysa @ (@2 73 54 1270 8000 7850 0 28550

3. JUAREZ Ledia Wl MEX @ (3 75 50 1250 7400 7000 0  26.900

4. SANTANA  Xitlali =l MEX @ @4 62 51 1130 7550 7250 O  26.100

5. MURIKOVA Anna == LAT @ (5) 67 43 1100 7550 7000 0 25550

6. PINHEIRO Joana [EM POR @@ 82 37 1190 7100 6150 0.30 24.850

7. CHIN Jaelyn EE= usa @ (7) 63 50 1130 7300 6.600 0.60 24.600

8. SIEYAN  Koi = Mas @ @©) 6.6 37 1030 6500 6.650 030 23.150
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® . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnas tics
}‘ o 30" Portimao International Tournament I :

i Ginastica Portim&o (POR), Portimdo Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
« Portugal Portiméo 2023
Senior RGI Finals Medallists - Hoop
Medal Name

GOLD Rita ARAUJO - POR
SILVER Reina MATSUSAKA - JPN
BRONZE  Jaelyn CHIN - USA
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® . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymnas tics
}‘ o 30" Portimao International Tournament I :

i Ginastica Portimao (POR), Portimdo Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
. Portugal Portimio 2023
Senior RGI Finals Medallists - Ball
Medal Name

GOLD Jaelyn CHIN - USA
SILVER Rita ARAUJO - POR
BRONZE  Reina MATSUSAKA - JPN
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® . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymna:
}‘ w 30" Portimao International Tournament .« roSxx
deragio ¢ International %%

i Ginastica Portim&o (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
. Portugal

timao 2023

Senior RGI Finals Medallists - Clubs

Medal Name
GOLD Reina MATSUSAKA - JPN

SILVER Rita ARAUJO - POR
BRONZE  Yana GOLOVAN - USA
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® . - . e ®e Rhythmic Gymna:
}‘ w 30" Portimao International Tournament .« roSxx
deragio ¢ International %%

i Ginastica Portim&o (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 (g Tournament
. Portugal

timao 2023

Senior RGI Finals Medallists - Ribbon

Medal Name
GOLD Reina MATSUSAKA - JPN

SILVER Yana GOLOVAN - USA
BRONZE  Ledia JUAREZ - MEX
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® e ®e Rhythmic Gymnastics
}‘ o 30t Portiméo International Tournament AR S
Federaio o o ¢ International ¥
- Ginastica Portimdo (POR), Portim&o Arena, 30/04/2023 to 02/05/2023 Tournament
de Portugal Portiméio 2023

Senior RGI Finals Tie Break Report

APPARATUS: 1 '

Highest Execution ~ Highest Artistry  Highest Difficulty

Rank Name NOC Total Score Score Score
3 Yana GOLOVAN USA 28,600 8,000
4 Jaelyn CHIN USA 28,600 7,200
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